
ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP
CATALOGUE 409 



The Antique Bookshop & Curios

 CONTENTS
BOOKS OF THE MONTH	 1    -   34
AUSTRALIA & THE PACIFIC	 35  -  249
AFRICA	 250  -  263
INDIA	 264  -  271

MISCELLANEOUS                                                                        272  -  452

FOREWORD
This year is almost at an end and this is our final catalogue for 2025, 
as we prepare to shut down over the Christmas New Year period for 
a well-deserved break.
It has been a busy year for us. We have purchased many books, includ-
ing some interesting collections, and also sold many books, though 
we don’t quite manage to sell everything we acquire.
We’ve only done this once over the 50 years the business has been 
operating, when a client rang and asked how much we would charge 
him to purchase all the books in a catalogue. Needless to say it was 
a specialist catalogue of Japanese art and history, issued long ago, 
and of course we gave him a price to clinch the deal, and offered free 
delivery. The books were only travelling across the Harbour Bridge, 
so that was easy to offer.
This year we exhibited at both the Melbourne and Sydney Rare Book 
Fairs, which was great fun and enjoyable and enabled us to exhibit 
physically many things that many collectors might only see on-line.  
My thanks to all who have supported us in any way during 2025 and 
I wish you all a merry and joyous Christmas and a healthy, peaceful 
and prosperous New Year.  
Our last trading day for 2025 will be Saturday 20th December until 
5pm, and we will re-open at 10am on Tuesday 13th January.  
We will be processing orders every few days over the holiday period 
so email us, or leave a message if you wish to order books.
Please enjoy perusing this catalogue, and we’ll be back with Catalogue 
410 in February 2026.
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BOOKS OF THE MONTH
1 	 (ANGKOR) DIEULEFILS, P. RUINS OF ANGKOR 

CAMBODIA IN 1909. Facsimile edition. 
Chicago. Art Media Resources. 2001. 
Oblong 4to. Or.cl. with tipped-on b/w 
plate. 151pp. 67 b/w plates. Fine copy. 
Text in English, French & German. 		
	 $120

2 	 (ANGKOR) GROSLIER, B.P. 
ANGKOR AND CAMBODIA IN THE 
SIXTEENTH CENTURY. According 
to Portuguese and Spanish Sources. 

Translated by Michael Smithies. Bangkok. Orchid 
Press. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 186pp. Frontispiece 
& folding plate. Pristine copy. 1st ed.      	  $90

3           (ANGKOR) MacDONALD, Rt.Hon.
Malcolm. ANGKOR. With one hundred and twelve 
photographs by Loke Wan Tho. Lond. Jonathan 
Cape. 1959. (2nd imp.) Original illustrated cloth. 
Dustjacket. 158pp. Colour frontispiece & 111 b/w 
plates. Very good copy. Scarce. An account of the 
Khmers who built Angkor one thousand years ago 
and vividly described the great ruins.      	 $95

4 	 BEATON, Cecil. BEATON: 
THE ART OF THE SCRAPBOOK. Introduction by 
James Danziger. N.Y. Assouline Publishing. 2010. 
Elephant Folio. Or.cl. 391pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. In the slip-case. British fashion, portrait & war 
photographer, Cecil Beaton, kept diaries as well as 
a scrapbook for inspiration & ideas. The scrapbook 
was full of his set & costume designs as well as his 
photo ideas.      	 $135

5 	CANBERRA CRAFT BOOKBINDERS GUILD. 
THE GATHERING NOTES OF THE GATHERING 
OF BOOKBINDERS. Hosted by Canberra Craft 
Bookbinders Guild on 4th-7th November, 2011 
at Yarralumla. Canberra. Bookarts. 2012. Quarter 
leather & decorated boards. Leather titling label on 
front board. 4to. 101pp. Many colour illustrations. 
Fine. Scarce. Produced in a run of 130 numbered 
copies in sheets, this out-of-series and has been 
finely bound.      	 $225

6            CENSUS OF NEW SOUTH WALES, 
NOVEMBER 1828. Edited by Malcolm R. Sainty & 
Keith A. Johnson. Syd. LAH. 1985. (2nd printing) 
Folio. Or.cl. 475pp. Fine. Scarce. Loosely inserted is 
a photocopy of the 24pp. Corrigenda & Addenda 
booklet. An important reference as this is the first 

census taken in New South Wales and the only detailed census for NSW 
to survive in full to the present day.      	 $155

7 	 DE JONG, Cees W. et al. JAN TSCHICHOLD. MASTER 
TYPOGRAPHER. His Life and Legacy. Lond. 
Thames & Hudson. 2008. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
351pp. Lavishly illustrated in colour and black & 
white with many examples of Tschichold’s work. 
Pristine copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Tschichold was 
one of the most outstanding and influential 
designers of the twentieth century. He embraced 
avant-garde ideas from Bauhaus & De Stijl and 
made them accessible to working designers 
and printers, with an emphasis on form and 
function.      	 $90

8               DOWSEY, David. ASTON MARTIN. 
Power, Beauty and Soul. Second Edition. Mulgrave. 
Peleus Press. 2017. (2nd ed) Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 352pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Inscription on half title page 
else a very good copy. When Lionel Martin & & 
Robert Bamford set up their modest mechanical 
business in Chelsea in 1912, they could not have 

envisaged the long line of automotive design that 
would stretch into the 21st cent.      	 $125

9           EASTBURN, Melanie et al. BLACK ROBE 
WHITE MIST. Art of the Japanese Buddhist 
Nun Rengetsu. Canberra. NGA. 2007. Oblong 
4to. Dec.wrapps. unpag. 147 colour illustrations. 
Fine. 1st ed. Text in English and Japanese.       		
	 $120

10       ESCUTCHEON PRESS. KIPLING, 
Rudyard. THE CAT THAT WALKED BY 

HIMSELF.  Pearl Beach. The Escutcheon Press. 
2000. Foolscap folio. Or.pictorial cloth. unpag. 
(24pp.) Vignette ills. Fine. No 31 of 55 copies signed 
by the printer Bob Summers.       	 $90

11         FORSHAW, Joseph M. & COOPER, 
William T. PARROTS OF THE WORLD. Second 
Edition. Illustrated by William T. Cooper. Melb. 
Lansdowne Press. 1978. 
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
616pp. Dustjacket with 
tear to top edge of spine. 
Many col & b/w ills. 

Very good copy. The Order Psittaciformes 
are among the most popular group of birds 
in the world. It was Alexander the Great 
who brought back parrots from the Far 
East, & Aristotle who described those birds.                                                                                                                                           
                                                                             $95
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12 	 FRANKEL, Andrew. BENTLEY. The Story. Lond. Redwood 
Publishing. 2003. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 241pp. Dustjacket covered in 
plastic. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Walter Owen Bentley founded his car manufacturing factory in 
Cricklewood, North London in 1919. Bentley had manufactured engines 
for Sopwith Camels & racing cars to compete at Brooklands & Le 
Mans.      		 $150

13 	 GIBBS,  May.  LITTLE OBELIA AND FURTHER 
ADVENTURES OF RAGGED BLOSSOM, 
SNUGGLEPOT & CUDDLEPIE. Pictures and 
Words by May Gibbs. Syd. Angus & Robertson. 
n.d. (1934, 4th ed.) Qt.cl. & ill.bds. 91pp. Col.
front, 17 full page sepia ills. plus & drawings 
in the text. Boards sl.rubbed else a Very Good 
copy. Scarce.       	  $220

14           GIBBS, May. THE STORY OF 
NUTTYBUB AND NITTERSING.  Melb. 
Osboldstone & Co. 1923. 4to. Or.qt.cl. & dec.
bds. 87pp. Col.& b/w plates. b/w ills. Some 
hand-colouring else a Good copy. 1st ed. Very 
Scarce. Muir 2763.       	 $250

15             HARDING, Lesley & CRAMR, 
Sue. CUBISM & AUSTRALIAN ART.  Syd. 
Miegunyah Press & Heide Museum. 2009. 
Oblong 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 309pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Fine copy. 1st ed.       	$90

16 	 HARDY WILSON, William. THE 
COW PASTURE ROAD.  Syd. Art in Australia. 
1920. 4to. Or.qt.cloth & illustrated boards. 
Dustjacket. 70pp. 12 tipped-in colour plates of 

Hardy Wilson artworks of scenes on 
the Cow Pasture Road. A Fine copy 
in a sl.torn dj. 1st ed. Edition of 600 
copies of which 500 copies are for 
sale in Australia. Scarce.     	  $225

17        HORDERN, Marsden. 
MARINERS ARE WARNED! John 
Lort Stokes and H.M.S. Beagle in 
Australia 1837-1843. Melb. MUP. 

1989. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 359pp. Dustjacket 
with light wear to top edges. Col.& b/w plates 
& b/w ills. Very good copy. No.4 in the 
Miegunyah Press Series. A account of Stokes’s 
time in Australia with the Beagle.	 $95

18       LINDSAY, Norman (Ill.) COLOMBINE. 
By Hugh McCrae. With XI Illustrations by 
Norman Lindsay. Syd. A & R. 1920. Or.cl. 
backed bds. 53pp. Eleven tipped-in b/w. plates 
by Norman Lindsay. A little foxing as usual 
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Foreword 
by Lionel Lindsay. Edition limited to 1,000 
copies.      	 $195

19 	 LYONS, Martyn. & 
ARNOLD, John. (Eds). 
A HISTORY OF THE 
BOOK IN AUSTRALIA 
1891 - 1945. With #A 
H I S T O RY  O F  T H E 
BOOK IN AUSTRALIA 
1946-2005# Vol.2. edited 
by Craig Munro and 
Robyn Sheahan-Bright.  
Two vols. St. Lucia. Uni 
of Queensland Press. 
2 0 0 1 , 2 0 0 5 .  O r. b d s . 
Dustjacket. 433,444pp. 

Owner’s name on ffe’s. b/w ills. Very good 
copies. Both 1st ed. In Australia, the early book 
trade fed the public’s seemingly insatiable 
appetite for reading matter. Most books were 
imported into a colonial market dominated by 
British publishers & Angus & Robertson. The 
pair      	 $115

20         MENZIES, Sir Robert. AFTERNOON 
LIGHT. Some Memories of Men & Events. Syd. 
Cassell. 1967. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 384pp. Some 
foxing on foredge. Very good copy. Bookplate 
on ffe. 1st ed. Inscribed by Sir Robert Menzies 
on the title page. A scarce signed copy.       	$100

21 	 OLIVER, Peter. A NEW CHRONICLE OF 
THE COMPLEAT ANGLER. The Paisley Press, 
Inc. - Williams & Norgate, Ltd. N.Y. & Lond. 
1936, Or.cl. 301pp. uncut. Frontispiece portrait 
of Izaak Walton and many plates of title pages. 
Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. “Describes 284 editions of 
the work and gives very interesting and useful 

commentaries on publishers, 
illustrators and printers.”    	
	 $90

22 	 OPPITZ, M. 
KAISER, T. STOCKHAUSEN, 
A. WETTSTEIN, M NAGA 
IDENTITIES. Changing Local 
Cultures in the Northeast 
of India. Zurich. University 
of Zurich. 2008. Folio. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 464pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black 

& white. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Fine copy. 1st ed. Exhibition 
Catalogue. vs The Naga tribes inhabit the south-eastern foothills of the 
Himalayas, the border region between Indian & Burma. Feared as head-
hunters & shunned by other regions, they developed their own unique 
culture.     	  $750
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23 	 ORLEY, Lewis. I TO EYE:  Syd. T&G Publishing. 2011. 4to. 
Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 399pp. Profusely illustrated in b/w. Fine. 1st 
ed. Inscribed by Lewis Morley. With a photo of Morley with Barry 
Humphries inserted. A collection of work from the famous photographer. 
Text by Barry Humphries, Gael Newton and Robert McFarlane.      		
		  $175

24 	 PAL, Pratapaditya. ART OF THE HIMALAYAS. Treasures 
from Nepal and Tibet. With Contributions 
from Ian Alsop, Heather Stoddard, and Valerie 
Reynolds. N.Y. Hudson Hills Press. 1991. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 208pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
1st ed. A scarce exhibition catalogue. In 1991, 
the American Federation of Arts organised an 
exhibition of arts from Nepal & Tibet, with 
many pieces being loaned from The Zimmerman 
Collection, with pieces dating back to A.D. 
1004.      	 $120

25 	 PINSON, Peter. FLUGELMAN: 
ON FURTHER REFLECTION. Photographs 
by David Perry et al. Boorowa. Watermark 
Press. 2008. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 132pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. 1st ed. Fine in 
the solander box. The limited edition, No. 6 
of 250 copies with an inserted signed limited 
edition Flugelman print  “Caryatid Minotaur.” 
Bert Flugelman is one of Australia’s foremost 
sculptors, whose large public works in stainless 
steel have assured him a place in art history.      	

	 	 $175

26          SADLEIR, Michael. XIX CENTURY 
FICTION. A Bibliographical Record Based on His Own 
Collection by Michael Sadlier. In Two Volumes. N.Y. Cooper 
Square Publishers, Inc. 1969. (rep) 4to. Or.cl. 398pp., 195pp. 
b/w plates. Very good set. Michael Sadleir’s two volume set 
of bibliographical record of 19th century English fiction first 
appeared in 1951, & was based on his own personal collection. 
This set is the 1969 revision.     	  $195

27 	 SCHLEGELMILCH, Rainer W. & LEHBRINK, 
Hartmut. ASTON MARTIN.  Hamburg. Konemann. 2000. 

Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 259pp. Small name 
stamp on ffe. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Lionel Martin & Robert Bamford founded the 
Aston Martin car manufacturing firm in 1913. 
Both had worked for Singer Motors Limited 
& had begun to tinker with engine design to 
create racing cars.      	 $90

28          SHIMURA, Goro. THE STORY OF 
IMARI. The Symbols and Mysteries of Antique 

Japanese Porcelain. Berkeley. Ten Speed Press. 2008. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 200pp. Profusely illustrated, mostly in colour. Fine. 1st ed. 
Scarce.       	 $95

29 	 SHUTE, Nevil. SLIDE RULE. The Autobiography of an 
Engineer. N.Y. William Morrow. 1954. Or.cl. 240pp. b/w plates. Very Good 
copy. 1st US ed. Scarce. The story of Nevil Shute’s life in aeronautics & 
engineering before his career as a writer.      	 $120

30 	 SKOTTOWE, Thomas. THE SKOTTOWE MANUSCRIPT. 
Select Specimens from Nature 
of the Birds, Animals &c. &c. of 
New South Wales. Published for 
the first time from the original 
manuscript in the Mitchell Library, 
State Library of New South Wales. 
Chippendale. David Ell Press. 1988. 
4to. Or.cl. 78pp. + 56 colour plates. 
in two volumes. Very good copy. 
Number 162 of an edition of 550 
numbered copies. In the slip-case. 
Lieutenant Thomas Skottowe was 

commandant of the 73rd Regiment at Newcastle, 
NSW & recorded many of the extraordinary 
mammals & birds that he discovered during his 
eight year post to the colony.     	  $125

31  	THYRSUS. AN AUSTRALIAN MAGAZINE 
OF VERSE Nos. 1 & 2.  Newcastle. Bert Birtles. 
March, May 1935. Each Or.wrapps. 18pp. Good 
copies. Scarce. Only two issues were published.       	
	 $90

32             VAN DIJK, Janneke et al. PHOTOGRAPHS 
OF THE NETHERLANDS EAST INDIES AT 
THE TROPENMUSEUM.  Amsterdam. KIT 
Publishers. 2012. 4to. Ill.wrapps. 152pp. Profusely 
illustrated with black & white photographic 
illustrations. Fine. 1st ed.      	  $120

33             WALLACE, Lee. SEXUAL ENCOUNTERS. 
Pacific Texts. Modern Sexualities. Ithaca & Lond. 
Cornell Uni Press. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 175pp. 
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. Sexual fantasy, 
particularly male homoerotic fantasy, found in 
the literature and art of South Sea exploration, 
colonisation and settlement.     	     $90

34                     WHITE, Flora. (Illustrator) 
PETER PAN’S ABC. Illustrated in colour. Lond. 
Henry Frowde. n.d. (1913) Or.dec.bds. with 
paste-on colour plate. (rebacked) unpag. Colour 
frontispiece & 24 richly-coloured plates, one 
for each letter of the alphabet except X and Z. 
Boards a little rubbed else a very good copy.1st 
ed. Scarce.      	 $120
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AUSTRALIA & THE PACIFIC
35 	 ABBEY, Jean. (Ed). THE GOLDEN AGE OF BOOKSELLERS. 

Fifty years in the trade. Syd. Abbey Press. 1981. 
4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 225pp. Dj spine sl.faded. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the 
golden age of bookselling in Australia, with 
particular focus on Sydney & Melbourne. Names 
such as William Dymock & George Robertson 
were early, yet far-sighted bookselling pioneers.      	
	 $35

36 	 ABBOTT, Tony. 
BATTLELINES.  Melb. Melbourne University 
Press. 2009. 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 210pp. Fine. 1st 
ed. Inscribed by Tony Abbott. Liberal Party leader 
and parliamentary pugilist, Tony Abbot offers a 
frank analysis of the way forward for the Liberal 
Party. Offering his views on Malcolm Turnbull, 
Julia Gillard, & Kevin Rudd.      	 $60

37 	 ANDREWS, Michael. 
AUSTRALIA AND THE PACIFIC WAR.  Syd. 
Dreamweaver Books. 1985. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
159pp. With light bumps & some wear to corners. 
Dustjacket with some scuffing to top edges & light 
fading to spine. Profusely illustrated with b/w 
photographs. Good copy.  1st ed The dark days 
of the 1940s when Prime Minister Curtin fought 
to bring back experienced Australian troops from 
the European war to protect Australia against 
possible invasion.      	 $30

38 	ARMSTRONG, John. (Ed.) SHAPING THE 
HUNTER. The Engineering Heritage Produced 
by Newcastle Division Institution of Engineers 
Australia. Newcastle. Institution Engineers. 1988. 
(rep) 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. Many b/w 
ills. Large presentation plate on ffe, else Fine. The 
engineering contribution to the development of 
the present shape of the Hunter Region, its rivers, 
cities, industries and transport arteries.      	 $25

39 	 ASHTON, Paul. & HAMILTON, Paula. 
(Eds). CHANGI TO CABRAMATTA. Place and 
Personality. Public History Review 9. Rushcutters 
Bay. Halstead Press. 2002. Col.Ill.wrapps. 156pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. In the 9th edition of the 
Public History Review, public historian’s reflect 
on personal histories in seemingly disparate 
landscapes as Singapore, Collarenebri, & Sydney’s 
Rachel Forster Hospital.      	 $18

40 	 ASHTON, Paul. & HAMILTON, Paula. (Eds). GOING 
PUBLIC. Public History Review, Volume 8. Rushcutters Bay. Halstead 
Press. 2000. Col.Ill.wrapps. 207pp. Some tanning to page edges. b/w 

ills. Very good copy. In this the 8th volume of the Public History Review 
articles featured are on public memory & public holidays, presenting the 
past, hypermedia 7 the world-wide web, social history & deep time.      	
	                                                                                                     $20

41 	 ASTLE, David. CLUETOPIA. The story of 100 years of the 
crossword. Crows Nest. Allen & Unwin. 2013. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 308pp. Very good copy. 1st paperback 
ed. Printed in celebration of the 100th birthday 
of the crossword, it is a history with 100 mini-
chapters, each one with a clue to crack. A book 
for word lovers and puzzle fans.      	 $22

42          AYERS, Philip. MALCOLM FRASER. 
A Biography. Foreword by Valery Giscard 
d’Estaing. Richmond. William Heinemann Aust. 
1987. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 518pp. Ex-Library. With 
library stickers, stamps, & library bookplate to 
ffe. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Malcolm 
Fraser was Prime Minister of Australia from 1975 
to 1983. He came to power during a bitter political 
wrangle that polarised public opinion as few 
other issues have done in Australia’s history.      	
	  $20

43           AYRES, Philip. OWEN DIXON. 
New Edition. Foreword by Chief Justice J. J. 
Spiegleman. Carlton. The Miegunyah Press. 
2007. (rep) 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 400pp. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. The biography of 
Australia’s most eminent judge, Sir Owen Dixon 
(1886-1972). Regarded as the greatest exponent of 
the common law of his generation. He was also a 
UN mediator over the Kashmir dispute.    	   $60

44 	 BARWICK, Linda. & KELLER, 
Marcello Sorce. (Ed). ITALY IN AUSTRALIA’S 
MUSICAL LANDSCAPE. Australasian Music 
Research 12. Melb. Uni of Melbourne Press. 2012. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 254pp. Name on ffe. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. Bristling 
with folk songs and traditional music voiced 
in dialect, with Neapolitan songs accented 
by nostalgia. Resonating with the music of 
two nations, joined as many voices in true 

multiculturalism.      	 $27

45 	 BAXTER, Carol.J. (Ed) MUSTERS AND LISTS NEW SOUTH 
WALES AND NORFOLK ISLAND, 1805-1806.  Syd. ABGR. 1989. Or.cl. 
272pp. Fine copy. Published in association with the Society of Australian 
Genealogists. 1st ed. Scarce.      	 $45

46 	 BEATTY, Bill. THE WHITE ROOF OF AUSTRALIA.  Melb. 
Cassell. 1958. 4to. Or.cl. 80pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Many 
photographs of Australian ski fields.      	 $16
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47 	 BENNETTS, Don. 
MELBOURNE’S YESTERDAYS. 1851-1901. A 
Photographic Record. Compiled by Don Bennets. 
Medindie, SA. Souvenir Press. 1976. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. (sl foxing) Very good copy. 1st ed. 
In the 1870s Melbourne was one of the fastest 
growing cities in the world, & the foundation of 
its magnificence rested on gold. This collection 
of photos traces Melbourne’s history through 
photographs.      	 $45

48        BENWELL, W.S. JOURNEY TO WINE 
IN VICTORIA.  Melb. Pitman. 1976. (2nd ed.) 
Or.bds. 224pp. b/w plates. Fine copy. A visit to 
Victorian vineyards.      	 $27

49 	 BILSON, Tony. FINE FAMILY COOKING. 
Photography by Rodney Weidland. Foreword by 
Frank Moorhouse. Lond. A & R. 1994. 4to. Col.
ill.bds. 256pp. Many colour photographic ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by Tony Bilson 
on the half-title. Bilson, often referred to as the 
“godfather of Australian cuisine” said in 2009 
“Cooking at the top level is not an art; it is art.”      	
	 $40

50          BOLDISTON, Bill. A BONZER LIFE. 
With Backdoor Stories of Earlier Sydney. 
Foreword by Clover Moore. Leura Mall. Bol 
d’Or Publishing. 2015. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 263pp. 
Light wear to corners. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by the author. Bill Boldiston recounts 
his childhood growing up in Sydney during the 
Great Depression & the Second World War. As 
a child he roamed freely around the city from 
Woolloomooloo to Manly.      	  $45

51          BOOTH, Yvonne. (Ed). FOOTPRINTS 
FROM YESTERYEAR. More Stories From 
Henty Cemetery. Henty, NSW. Henty Tidy 
Towns Committee n.d. 2014? Col.Ill.wrapps. 
296pp. Name blind stamp to title page. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. More of Henty’s past is 
revealed in this second volume of stories about 
the people buried in the village’s cemetery.   	$30

52         BOOTH, Yvonne. (Ed). FOOTPRINTS 
OF THE PIONEERS. Stories of Henty’s Early 
Settlers. Henty Tidy Towns Committee NSW. n.d. 

2008? Col.Ill.wrapps. 328pp. Name blind stamp on title page. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. Henty’s history as told through the stories of the pioneers 
buried in the village cemetery. The stories of people born & bred locally 
& others who made the arduous journey to reach the Eastern Riverina      	
		  $45

53 	
BOYCE, Dean. INVASION OF SYDNEY. Fears 
and Counter-Measures of an Isolated Colony. 
Ultimo. Halstead Press. 2015. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
165pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. In the early 
days of the Sydney Colony the threat & fear of 
invasion from the Russians or the French, saw the 
frantic building of defence works on harbourside 
forts with till gun emplacements.                     $30

54          BOYCE, William D. AUSTRALIA AND 
NEW ZEALAND ILLUSTRATED.  Chicago & N.Y. 
Rand McNally & Co. 1922. Or.gilt-lettered cloth. 
xviii,381,4pp. Many b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st e
d.                                                                            $75

55         BRADBURY, Steven. LAST MAN 
STANDING. With Gary Smart. Docklands, VIC. 
Geoff Slattery Pub. 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 197pp. 
Light rubbing to corners. Presentation Sticker on 
half-title page. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Signed & inscribed by the author on the 
half-title. Steven Bradbury’s name has become 

synonymous with fluky success 
after he sailed from last to first 
after a spill of competitors to win 
a gold medal at the 2002 Winter 
Olympics for speed skating.      	
                                                    $22

56           BRADLEY, William. 
A VOYAGE TO NEW SOUTH 
WALES. The Journal of Lieutenant 
Wil l iam Bradley of  H.M.S. 

Sirius. 2 vols. (Vol.2. being charts) Syd. Ure 
Smith. 1969. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 495pp. 
29 full-page Col.plates. 22 Col.charts of which 
20 are folding. Name on ffe & some tears to 
dj at edges, else a Very Good set. The pair                                                                                              
.                                                                                $55                                                               	
                           

57          BRAMSTON, Troy. BOB HAWKE. Demons 
and Destiny. The Definitive Biography. Australia. 
Viking. 2022. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 676pp. col & b/w 

plates. Fine. 1st ed.                                                                                    $45

58 	 BRAND, Simon. PICTURE PALACES AND FLEA-PITS. 
Eighty Years of Australians at the Pictures. Syd. Dreamweaver Books. 
1983. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 272pp. Profusely illustrated with b/w 
photographic ills. Very good copy. 1st ed.                                              $55

59 	 BRAWLEY, Sean. THE BONDI LIFESAVER. A history of an 
Australian icon. Syd. ABC Books. 2007. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 336pp. 
col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Shortly 
before 8pm on the evening of Saturday the 21st of February 1907, a small 
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group of men gathered in the lounge of Bondi’s Royal Hotel after a spate 
of drownings and formed a life saving club.      	 $28

60 	 BROWN, Jill. THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY: POSTCARDS 
1899-1955 AND PHOTOGRAPHS.  Lond. Jillian 
Brown. 2015. Foolscap folio. Col.Ill.bds. 141pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed by the complier.       	
	 $45

61 	 BRUCE, Jill B. A HISTORY OF BEACON 
HILL AND ITS SCHOOLS.  Beacon Hill Parents 
& Citizens Assoc 1988. Col.Ill.wrapps. 52pp. (sl 
foxing) b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Beacon 
Hill Public School was established in 1955 with 
72 students & reached a peak in 1975 with 1,050 
students. In 1982 the school built its first library 
& a multipurpose centre a little later.      	 $28

62             BRUCE, Mary Grant. A LITTLE 
BRUSH MAID.  Lond. Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited. 1956. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. 
(sl foxing) Dj sl.rubbed. Very good copy. The first 
in the Billabong Series sees a 12 year old Norah 
Linton on a cattle station in country Victoria 
in the early 1900s helping her widowed father 
while brother Jim is a boarding school.      $24

63 	 BUNGEY, Darleen. ARTHUR 
BOYD. A LIFE.  Syd. Allen & Unwin. 2007. Col.
ill.bds. Dustjacket. 628pp. Col & b/w plates. 

Fine. 1st ed. Signed by the author. A splendid 
and detailed biography of Boyd, “.. a revelation 
of the artist’s life as compelling as the writing 
about his art.”      	 $40

64             CAMERON, David W. SANANANDA. 
A BASTARD OF A PLACE. The Battle for the 
Beachhead New Guinea, 1942-43. Newport. Big 
Sky Publishing Pty Ltd 2024. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
549pp. Light wear to corners. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. The Japanese beachheads at 
Gona & Buna in New Guinea were finally in 
Allied hands by January of 1943. One beachhead, 
however, remained to be taken. Sanananda. The 
2/9th Battalion was sent to capture it	     $40

65           CAMPBELL, Jean. JAMES CANT 
& DORA CHAPMAN. With an Introduction 
by Ron Radford, and a Memoir by Malcolm 
Otton. Syd. The Beagle Press. 1995. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 160pp. (sl foxing) to top edges & 
dj. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Very good copy. 1st ed. The lives & work 
of Australian artists Dora Chapman & her 

husband, James Cant were so closely intertwined that it is impossible 
to assess their contribution to art separately.     	  $40

66 	 CARLTON, Mike. DIVE! Australian 
Submariners at War. Foreword by the Chief 
of Navy, Vice Admiral Mark Hammond, AO, 
RAN. Camberwell. Penguin Books. 2024. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 456pp. col & b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Tracing the history of Australian 
Submariners from World War I to the Cold War. 
Australian naval volunteers made their names 
serving in midget submarines during WWII & 
attacking Hitler’s battleships.      	 $40

67 	 CARLTON, Mike. FLAGSHIP. The 
Cruiser HMAS Australia II and the Pacific War 
on Japan. North Sydney. William Heinemann. 
2016. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 642pp. b/w plates & 

maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. Built in Scotland in 
1925, & entering service in 1928, HMAS Australia 
(D84) found herself deployed for duties in the 
eastern Atlantic hunting German ships, then as 
part of the British Pacific Fleet.      	 $27

68 	 CHALMERS, Bradley A. “NEXT 
TO IMPOSSIBLE.” The remarkable life of Albert 
Chalmers Borella, VC. Deniliquin. Bradley A. 
Chalmers. 2015. Col.ill.bds. 510pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. The 
remarkable family history & life story of Albert 
Chalmers Borella. A bushman, farmhand, artist, 
fireman & decorated soldier who served in two 
world wars & received a VC for his courage at 
Gallipoli      	 $60

69          CILENTO, Sir Raphael. TRIUMPH 
IN THE TROPICS. An Historical Sketch of 
Queensland. Compiled and Edited by Sir 
Raphael Cilento, with the assistance of Clem 
Lack for The Historical Committee of The 
Centenary Celebrations Council of Queensland. 
Brisbane. Smith & Paterson Pty Ltd. 1959. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 446pp. b/w plates & ills. With a fold-
out map of Queensland. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Sir Raphael Cilento outlines the story of the 
European triumph over climate & the taming of 
the tropics, and Queensland’s road to becoming 
a self-governing state.      	 $45

70           CLUNE, Frank. HANDS ACROSS THE 
PACIFIC. A voyage of discovery from Australia 
to the Hawaiian islands and Canada, April to June 
1950. Syd. A&R. 1951 Or.cl. Dustjacket. 304pp. 
b/w plates & ills. Tape marks to endpapers else 
a good copy. 1st ed. Frank Clune recounts his 
travels from Sydney to Canada via the Hawaiian 
Island accompanied by his wife, ‘brown eyes’ & 

delights the reader with Hula dancers, totem poles, volcanoes, moose & 
Niagara Falls     	  $20
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71 	 COLFELT, David. FROM RATBAGS TO RESPECTABILITY. 
A History of the Cruising Yacht Club of Australia. Woolloomooloo. 
Focus Publishing. 2008. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 248pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. From 
humble beginnings the club rose to a position of prominence in the world 
of ocean racing.      	 $40

72 	COULTHARD-CLARK, Chris. DUNTROON. 
The Royal Military College of Australia 1911-1986. 
Syd. Allen & Unwin. 1986. (2nd imp) 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 367pp. col plates & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. The story of Duntroon’s first 75 years. 	$30

73           COUTTS, Mike. INVASION OF 
PAPUA AND NEW GUINEA. 100 Historical 
Photographs. 50th anniversary of the invasion 
of Papua and New Guinea, 1942 - 1992. Port 
Moresby. South Pacific Mag. 1992. Folio. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 56pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. Light 
wear to top corners. Profusely illustrated in black 

& white. Very good copy. The Japanese army 
invaded New Guinea at Rabaul on the morning 
of January 23rd, 1942 & the handful of Australian 
servicemen based at Rabaul that day were no 
match for some 20,000 Japanese soldiers.      	$22

74 	 COWEN, Sir Zelman. A PUBLIC 
LIFE. The Memoirs of Zelman Cowen. Carlton. 
The Miegunyah Press. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
389pp. col & b/w plates. Bound-in marker ribbon. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. An outstanding scholar 
& constitutional lawyer, Sir Zelman Cowen was 
professor & Dean of Melbourne University’s law 
school by the age of 31. He served as the 19th 
Governor-General of Australia.      	 $40

75                    CRAIG, Clifford. OLD TASMANIAN 
PRINTS. Prepared in Great Britain, Europe and 
on the Mainland of Australia. Launceston. Foot 
and Playsted. 1964. Or.dec.boards. 349pp. (sl 
foxing) light moisture damage to first few pages. 
Bookplate of Robert Menzies by Lionel Lindsay 
(signed) on ffe, though damaged at the edges due 
to an attempted removal. b/w ills. Good copy. 

Scarce. No.345 of 1000 copies signed & numbered by the 
author. Published as a companion volume to Clifford 
Craig’s book ‘The Engravers of Van Diemen’s Land’. 		

	 	 $85

76           CRAMER, Sir John. PIONEERS, POLITICS 
AND PEOPLE. A political memoir. Syd. Allen & 
Unwin. 1989. 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 231pp. b/w 
plates. Some foxing to page edges. Good copy. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by the author. Sir John Cramer’s public life 
began in the 1920s when he moved to Sydney from a 
small farm. 	     $24

77 	 CRITTENDEN, Victor. THE VOYAGE OF THE FIRST FLEET. 
Taken from contemporary accounts. Canberra. Mulini Press. 1981. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 105pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. b/w map. With a note signed by the author stapled to the half-title 
page. Contains contemporary accounts & official reasons for founding a 
British settlement in Australia. Along with the officers, crew & convicts 
chosen for the voyage in 1787 & arrival at Botany Bay in 1788.      $40

78 	 CROOKE, Ray. ISLAND JOURNAL.  West End. Bede 
Publishing. 2000. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 117pp. Name 
on ffe. col ills & b/w maps. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Scarce. During a year spent in the Torres Strait 
in 1949, Ray Crooke kept his first island journal, 
an ordinary foolscap notebook which he enlivened 
with text, sketches and watercolour. A beautiful 
account.     	  $60

79 	 CROTHERS, Wayne. KOBAYASHI, 
Tadashi. BERNDT, J. HOKUSAI. National 
Gallery of Victoria. 21st July - 15th October 2017. 
Melb. National Gallery of Victoria. 2017. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 237pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour. Fine copy. Exhibition Catalogue. In 2017 
the National Gallery of Victoria featured 176 
works by the Japanese artist from the Edo period, 
Katsushika Hokusai. 	 $45

80           CUMPSTON, Nici. HIGHLIGHTS. 
ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT 

ISLANDER COLLECTION, ART GALLERY 
OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA.  Adelaide. AGSA. 
2014. Folio. Col.ill.bds. 80pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed.       	 $30

81        CURTIS, Robert Emerson. A VISION 
TAKES FORM. A graphic record of the 
building of the Sydney Opera House during 
Stages One and Two. Syd. Reed. 1967. 4to. 
Or.cl. 83pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
& b/w, with tipped-in Col.plates. Very 
Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. A collection of 

the Author’s drawings showing the progress in 
construction.      	 $40

82          DAVENPORT, Sue. JOHNSON, Peter. & 
YUWALI. CLEARED OUT. First Contact in the 
Western Desert. Canberra. Aboriginal Studies Press. 
2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 208pp. b/w ills & maps. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. In 1964 a group of 20 Indigenous 
women & children in the Western Desert of South 

Australia made their first contact with European Australians who were 
seeking to move them out of a nuclear testing site     	  $40

83 	 DORWARD, Douglas. WILD AUSTRALIA. A View of Birds 
and Men. Paintings and drawings by John Olsen. Lond. Collins. 1977. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Profusely 
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illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Zoologist Douglas Dorward explores seven stories of Australian bird 
habitat & the natural history that has shaped the bird life, whilst artist 
John Olsen captured these stories in paint & sketchbook.     	  $25

84 	 DREXEL, J.F. MINING IN SOUTH AUSTRALIA.  A 
Pictorial History. Adel. Dept of Mines & 
Energy. n.d. (c.1982) Oblong 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 302pp. Profusely illustrated 
in b/w. Name covered with liquid paper 
on ffe else Fine. 1st ed. A glimpse of the 
colourful & vital mining industry which 
helped South Australia grow from a tiny 
colony into the state it is today. With 
over 400 photographs.      	 $33

85 	 DUNSMUIR, Robert. (Artist). 
THE KIA-ORA COOEE. Second Series. No. 5. November 15th 1918. The 
Official Magazine of the Australian and New Zealand Forces in Egypt, 
Palestine, Salonica & Mesopotamia. Original issue. Cairo. The Sphinx 
Press. 1918. Foolscap size magazine. Colour illustrated cover. 20pp. Staples 
lightly rusted at spine. Pages with (sl foxing) & some wear to corners. 
Some small tears to page edges. b/w ills. Good copy. One of a series of 
magazines produced by the troops of the Australian Imperial Force & 
New Zealand Expeditionary Force published in Cairo & distributed to 
those troops who subscribed to the publication.      	 $60

86 	 DUNSTAN, Don. DON DUNSTAN’S COOKBOOK. 
Drawings by Robert Ingpen. Adel. Rigby. 1976. 
Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 96pp. B/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Dunstan was a popular 
and innovative Premier of South Australia in the 
70’s, who later in life opened a highly regarded 
restaurant in Adelaide. I dined there once and 
chatted with him as he had the habit of walking 
around the restaurant chatting with the diner      	
	 $60

87 	EAGLES, Mary. & JONES, John. A STORY 
OF AUSTRALIAN PAINTING.  Chippendale. 
Macmillan Australia. 1994. Col.Ill.wrapps. 294pp. 

Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. The story of Australian painting as 
based on the superb but not widely known ICI Australia collection, one 
of the country’s most extensive corporate collections. It is many stories 
rather than one.   	    $25

88 	 EDWARDS, Barbara Malpass. AUSTRALIA’S MOST 
NOTORIOUS CONVICTS. From thieves and bushrangers to murderers 
and cannibals. Wollombi. Exisle Publishing Ltd. 2007. Small 8vo. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 96pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. Thousands of convicts were 
transported to Australia. Of these, some managed to escape incarceration 
and went on to achieve notoriety in their new land. Their desperate lives 
often had tragic ends.      	 $24

89 	 ELLIS, M. H. JOHN MACARTHUR.  Syd. Angus & Robertson 
Ltd. 1967. Or.cl. 603pp. Cloth with sl.flecking to bottom edges. b/w plates. 

Good copy. Second Edition. John Macarthur arrived in Sydney Cove in 
1790 as part of the Second Fleet & as Captain of the NSW Corps, was 
part of a military oligarchy that profited from the extortion of the trade 
in regimental rum.      	 $28

90 	 EMERY, Linda. A WINDOW TO THE SOUTHERN 
HIGHLANDS. Editor, Sandra Denholm. Designer, Judy Echin. Bowral. 
Highlife Magazine. 2001. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. HIGHLife Magazine has 
been presenting the beauty of the Southern Highlands in NSW since 1995. 
Here are some of the best images of the Southern Highlands as published 
in HIGHLife Magazine.      	 $25

91 	 EMMETT, Peter. SYDNEY. Metropolis, suburb, harbour. Syd. 
Historic Houses Trust. 2000. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 184pp. col 
& b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Published by the Historic Houses 
Trust in celebration of the year 2000, this book presents prints, photos, 
& paintings by a artists who have portrayed Sydney & its environs in 
various media.      	 $25

92 	 ENNIS, Lawrence. THE BRIDGE OPENED. Official Opening, 
19th March 1932. Syd. Pylon Press. 1982. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 32pp. b/w ills. Light fading to spine. 
Slight wear to corners. Very good copy. The 
building of the Sydney Harbour Bridge captured 
the imagination of Sydneysiders. Many brochures 
were produced to keep the populace informed 
of the progress. Reproduced here are two such 
brochures.      	 $22

93          ESLICK, C. HUGHES, Joy. & JACK, Ian. 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF NEW SOUTH WALES 
LOCAL HISTORY. New South Wales Directories 
1828 - 1950: A Bibliography. Kensington. NSW 
University Press. 1987. Col.Ill.wrapps. 433pp. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. This directory is arranged 
by area, suburb & town. A list of serials published 
by local historical organisations.            	  $20

94          EVANS, Ian. THE AUSTRALIAN 
HOME. Photographs by Alan Townsend. Syd. 
Flannel Flower Press. 1983. (2nd imp) 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. (unevenly faded) 144pp. col & b/w 
ills. Very Good copy. Signed by the author. The 
great variety of materials and methods used to 
construct, decorate & furnish the Australian 

home.     		   $33

95 	 EVATT, The Rt.Hon.H.V. AUSTRALIAN LABOUR LEADER. 
The story of W.A. Holman and the Labour Movement. Syd. A & R. 1954. 
(Abridged ed) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 450pp. b/w frontis. Some foxing & 
library stamping & marking, else a good ex-lib copy.      	  $15

96 	 FAIGAN, Julian. UNCOMMON AUSTRALIANS. Towards 
an Australian Portrait Gallery. Melb. Art Exhibitions Aust. 1992. Folio. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 164pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 
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1st ed. Brings together portraits of 116 notable Australians who have 
helped shape Australia’s history.     	      $24

97 	 FARRER, K.T.H. A SETTLEMENT AMPLY SUPPLIED. Food 
Technology in 19th Century Australia. Melb. 
MUP. 1980. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 332pp. b/w 
plates & ills. Fine. 1st ed. Food technology in 
Australia began with the simple procedures 
brought by the original colonists & developed 
into the factory operations which by 1900 made 
Australia a major food exporter.      	 $30

98 	(FAWKNER, John Pascoe.) JOHN PASCOE 
FAWKNER’S LIBRARY. Facsimile of the Sale 
catalogue of 1868. With an introductory essay by 
Wallace Kirsop. Melb. Book Collector’s Society 
1985. Or.cl. 18,14pp. Fine. Edition limited to 500 
copies.       	 $30

99 	FIELDING, Jean P. THE GOLDEN GRAIN. 
A history of Edwin Davey & Sons, 1865-1985. Melb. Hyland House. 1985. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 147pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. A history following 
the activities of an old family flour milling firm based at Penrice, South 
Australia.     	  $24

100 	 FITZPATRICK, Sheila. WHITE RUSSIANS, RED PERIL. A 
Cold War History of Migration to Australia. 
Carlton. La Trobe University Press. 2021. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 368pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed 
by the author. More than 20,000 ethnic Russians 
migrated to Australia after WWII, with many 
preferring to keep a low profile as the resettling 
of Russians amounted to the theft of its citizens 
& persuaded to repatriate.     	  $40

101 	 FLANNERY, Dr. Timothy Fridtjof. 
THE FUTURE EATERS. An ecological history of 
the Australasian lands and people. Chatswood. 
Reed Books. 1994. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 423pp. (Sl.
foxing) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
human history of Australasia is the story of 
people struggling to survive in lands they don’t 
understand. 40 million years have produced a 
bizarre geological climate that Europeans find 
formidable.    	  $27

102 	 FLANNERY, Tim. LIFE. Selected 
Writings. Melb. The Text Publishing Company. 
2019. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 504pp. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. A selection of the writings of the 
Australian palaeontologist & conservationist, 
Tim Flannery. Described by David Attenborough 
as being ‘in the league of the all time great 
explorers like Dr Livingstone.      	 $30

103 	 FLOWER, Cedric. EROTICA. Aspects of the Erotic in Australian 
Art. Original photography David Liddle. Melb. 1977. 4to. col.ill.wrapps. 

80pp. Many col. & b/w. ills. Fine. 1st ed. A well-illustrated survey of 
Australian erotic art.      	 $27

104 	 FRAME, Janet. MONA MINIM AND THE SMELL OF THE 
SUN. Illustrated by Robin Jacques. N.Y. George 
Braziller. 1969. Sm.4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 94pp. 
Many col & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.      	  $45

105          FRAME, Tom. & BAKER, Kevin. 
MUTINY! Naval insurrections in Australia 
and New Zealand. St. Leonards. Allen & 
Unwin. 2000. Col.Ill.wrapps. 283pp. b/w plates. 
Inscription on half title page. Very good copy. 1st 
paperback ed. Despite our enduring fascination 
with Bligh, Christian, and the Bounty, few 
Australians are aware of the naval mutinies 
within their nations history. A comprehensive 
study of mutinies since 1916.   	  $25

106 	 FREE, Renee. LLOYD REES. Australian 
Art Library. Melb. Lansdowne Press Pty Ltd. 
1972. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 107pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Lloyd Rees began his art 
career as a commercial artist in 1917 & after a 
trip to Europe in the 1920s, began to sketch the 
landscapes & towns of France & Italy, which 
saw him drift into the purer arts.      	 $40

107 	 FREI, Henry P. JAPAN’S SOUTHWARD 
ADVANCE AND AUSTRALIA. From the 
sixteenth century to World War II. Melb. MUP. 
1991. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 303pp. Sl. foxing else 
Fine. 1st ed. Japan’s role in the Pacific, dating 
back to the 16th century.      	 $35

108             FYSH, Fergus McMaster. FROM 
SPINIFEX TO SALTBUSH. A Journey through 
the Stud Sheep Industry. Rockhampton. The 
Author. 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 291pp. Light wear 
to corners. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by the author. Fergus Fysh recounts 
his experience of running a Queensland Merino 
Station during the Second World War. A time of 
acute labour, petrol, & spare parts shortages, 
when even communication was a problem.      	
	 $50

109 	 GILBERT, Thomas. VOYAGE 
FROM NEW SOUTH WALES TO CANTON 
IN THE YEAR 1788, With Views of the Islands 
discovered. Facsimile ed. Amsterdam. N.Israel. 
1968. 4to. Or.bds. 87pp. Folding charts. Bds very 
slightly rubbed, else a good copy. First published 

1789.     		   $40
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110 	 GRASBY, Al.  & HILL, Marji .  SIX AUSTRALIAN 
BATTLEFIELDS. A Controversial Loot at Australia’s Bloody Past. The 
black resistance to invasion and the white struggle against colonial 
oppression. North Ryde. Angus & Robertson. 1988. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
324pp. Portion of text underlined in biro on page 70. b/w ills. Good copy. 
1st ed. Presents four battles fought by Black Australians on the frontier 
wars, & the battle at Vinegar Hill in NSW & Eureka in Victoria.      	$30

111 	 GRIFFITH, Billy. DEEP TIME DREAMING. Uncovering 
Ancient Australia. Carlton. Black Inc. 2019. (rep) 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 376pp. Light tanning to pages. 
Slight wear to corners. col & b/w plates. Very 
good copy. Billy Griffiths recounts his time with 
an archaeological dig at Lame Mungo in NSW, site 
of the 40,000 year old remains of Mungo Woman. 
He begins a journey into ancient Australia & the 
Pleistocene era.     	  $30

112        GROCOTT, Allan M. A SHORT HISTORY 
OF THE GROCOTT FAMILY.  Glen Innes. The 
Author. 1976. 4to. Or.dec.wrapps. 121pp. b/w 
plates. Family tree. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
Signed by the author.       	 $45

113 	HADDON, Alfred. RECORDING KASTOM. 
Alfred Haddon’s Journals from the Torres Strait 
and New Guinea, 1888 and 1898. Edited by Anita 
Herle and Jude Philp. Syd. Sydney University Press. 
2020. Col.Ill.wrapps. 360pp. col & b/w ills + maps. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the editor Jude 
Philp. A comprehensive & critical edition of Alfred 
Haddon’s intimate & remarkably rich journals of 
his two expeditions to the Torres Strait in 1888-89 
& New Guinea in 198-99.     	  $55

114            HALL, George Wilson. THE KELLY 
GANG. Or, The Outlaws of the Wombat Ranges. 
Syd. ETT Imprint. 2015. Ill.wrapps. 135pp. b/w 
ills. Fine. 1st ed.      	  $30

115 	HAM, Paul. VIETNAM: THE AUSTRALIAN 
WAR. The Illustrated Edition. Syd. HarperCollins. 
2010. Thick 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 812pp. Many 
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. thus. Signed by the author on 
the title page. A vivid account of Australia’s role 
in the conflict in Vietnam, drawing on hundreds of 
accounts by soldiers, politicians, & the Vietnamese 
people.     	  $60

116 	 HAMILTON, Jenny. & GODDARD, Nicole. (Ed). WORLD 
2000: PEOPLE, PLACES & EVENTS FROM WORLD HISTORY. 
Commemorative Edition. Brookvale. Webster Publishing. 1999. Col.ill.
bds. 398pp. (sl foxing) to front endpapers. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Good copy. 1st ed. With a CD Rom with over 53,000 
entries. Published to celebrate the beginning of a new millennium whilst 
looking back at the history of the last millennium.     	  $22

117 	HAULTAIN, Charles Theodore Graham. 
WATCH OFF ARNHEM LAND. Roebuck 
Society Publication No. 4. Canberra. Roebuck 
Society Pub. 1971. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 292pp. 
Dj with wear to corners & covered in plastic. 
b/w ills & plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
personal reminiscences of an Arnhem Land 
Patrol Boat Captain between 1936 & 1939. His 
patrol of NT waters in search of trespassing 
Japanese pearl luggers & patrolling the Arafura 
Sea.      	 $55

118          HEADQUARTERS TRAINING 
COMMAND. AUSTRALIAN ARMY. THE 
BATTLE OF MARYANG SAN. 3rd Battalion, 
The Royal Australian Regiment, Korea, 2-8 
October 1951. Balmoral. 1991. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
136pp. Folding maps. Boards sl.rubbed else 
a very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. There are 
twelve signatures on the ffe and title page, 
mostly of the names of soldiers pictured in the 
volume. It appears to have been signed at a 
memorial function, perhaps celebrating the 40th 
anniversary of the battle.     	  $80

119 	 HEATHER, Jim. JIM 
HEATHER’S CRONULLA AND BEYOND. 
1939-1956. Life as a kid in the rural seaside 
village of Cronulla. Goodfellow, NSW. S. J. 
Heather. 2012. Foolscap. Col.Ill.wrapps. 206pp. 
With some rubbing to corners & spine edges. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by 
the author. Jim Heather recounts his childhood 
in the rural seaside village of Cronulla between 
1939 & 1956. 	                      $45

120       HELFGOTT, Gillian (With Alissa 
Tanskaya). LOVE YOU TO BITS AND 
PIECES. Life with David Helfgott. Penguin 

Books Australia. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 337pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Signed by both David and Lillian Helfgott on the half-title. The 
true story that inspired the award-winning movie “Shine”.     	  $35

121 	 HENNING, Peter. DOOMED BATTALION. Mateship & 
Leadership in War & Captivity. The Australian 2/40 Battalion 1940-45. 
St. Leonards. Allen & Unwin Pty Ltd 1995. Col.Ill.wrapps. 407pp. Light 
tanning to pages. b/w plates. Good copy. 1st ed. The story of the 2/40th 
Australian Army Battalion that were sent to garrison an airfield in 
Dutch Timor in 1942. After the Japanese Army captured Singapore, the 
battalion were scattered in POW camps.      	 $40

122 	 HERBERT, Harold. EXHIBITION OF WATER COLOURS, 
PENCIL DRAWINGS & ETCHINGS. Exhibition Catalogue. April 13th 
to 24th, 1926. Melb. The New Gallery. 1926. Or.wrapps. 6pp. One tipped-
in colour plate. Wrapps sl.soiled else a good copy. Scarce. Forty works 
were exhibited and are listed with prices.      	 $50
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123 	 HEYSEN, Hans. CATALOGUE OF OILS & WATER 
COLOURS. An Exhibition held in Farmer’s Exhibition Hall, May5th to 
15th, 1926. Syd. 1926. Or.wrapps. 12pp. One tipped-in colour plate & 6 
tipped-in b/w plates. A little foxing else a good copy. Foreword by Lionel 
Lindsay. Fifty-eight works were exhibited and are listed with prices. This 
was Heysen’s first “one man show” in Sydney.      	 $85

124 	 HILLIER, Rob. LET’S BUY A TERRACE HOUSE.  Syd. Ure 
Smith. 1974. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. Profusely illustrated in b/w. 
Very Good copy.      	  $24

125 	 HILLS, Ben. STOP THE PRESSES. How greed, incompetence 
and the internet wrecked Fairfax. Syd. ABC Books. 2014. Or.bds. 394pp. 
Colour plates. Very good copy. 1st ed.       	 $25

126 	 HOLROYD, John. GEORGE ROBERTSON OF MELBOURNE 
1825-1898. Pioneer Bookseller and 
Publisher. Melb. 1968. Or. buckram. 
64pp. b/w plates. Fine in slip-case. 1st 
ed. The Special Edition, No.9. of 100 
numbered copies. Scarce.      	  $40

127         HOWE, K. R. & BROWNE, J. G. 
(Ed). MALLACOOTA REFLECTIONS. 
Honorary Editor, K. R. Howe. Associate 
Editor, J. G. Browne. for Mallacoota & 
District Historical Society. Mallacoota 
& District. The Society. 1990. Col.Ill.

wrapps. 128pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
A brief history of the European settlement of the 
area known as Mallacoota.     	   $16

128           HUGHES, Joy. (Ed). DEMOLISHED 
HOUSES OF SYDNEY. Historic Houses Trust of 
New South Wales. Edited by Joy Hughes. Syd. 
Historic Houses Trust Of NSW. 1999. 4to. wrapps. 
144pp. Light wear to corners. With b/w ills. Fine. 
1st ed. 	      $40

129         JARVER, Peter & DAVIES, Kerry. 
A LIFE’S WORK 1953-2003.  Wamberal. 
Panographs Publishing. 2005. Oblong Folio. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 156pp. Many of Jarver’s 
splendid Colour photographic plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. A broad selection of Jarver’s nature 
photography.     	  $30

130 	 JENKIN, Graham. CONQUEST OF 
THE NGARRINDJERI. The Story of the Lower 
Murray Lakes Tribes. Adel. Rigby. 1979. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 300pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
Bookplate on ffe. 1st ed. Inscribed to Flexmore 

Hudson by the author. This book won the South Australian Biennial 
History Prize for 1978.      	 $45

131 	 JENNINGS, Guy & Joan. MONA VALE STORIES. Compiled 
by Guy and Joan Jennings. Newport. Arcadia Publishing. 2007. Foolscap. 

Col.Ill.wrapps. 147pp. Name on verso of front wrapper. Name stamp on 
title page. Inscription by John Dunbar on page 69. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. A compilation of 
historical stories about life in early Mona Vale, NSW. The area was 
originally known as Kilmain & became known as Mona Vale in 1850.      	
		  $27

132 	 (KEMPF, Franz.) FRANZ KEMPF. By Rosemary Brooks. 
Foreword by Gordon Thomson. Syd. Craftsman House. 1991. Folio. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 188pp. Numerous col & b/w plates. & ills. Fine. 1st 
ed.      		   $45

133 	 KENNEDY, Gavin. THE DEATH OF CAPTAIN COOK.  
Lond. Duckworth. 1978. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 103pp. b/w plates. Very 
Good copy. 1st ed. An analysis of the circumstances of Cook’s death in 
a beach melee at Kealakekua Bay, Hawaii.    	   $24

134 	 KENT, David. (Ed). THE KIA ORA COO-EE. The Magazine 
for the ANZACS in the Middle East, 1918. 
Introduction by David Kent. Reprint edition. 
Syd. Cornstalk Publishing/A&R Pub. 1981. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. Approx. 180pp. b/w ills. Good 
copy. 1st ed. During the First World War, troops 
of the Australian Imperial Force & the New 
Zealand Expeditionary Force were supplied with 
a magazine written & edited by its own troops 
between March & December 1918.     	  $27

135         KIERNAN, Brian. DAVID WILLIAMSON. 
A Writer ’s Career. Melb. Heinemann. 1990. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 414pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st 
ed. Signed by David Williamson on the half-
title. A fascinating biography of the Australian 
playwright & screenwriter.      	 $40

136 	 LANGMORE, Diane. GLITTERING 
SURFACES. A Life of Maie Casey. Syd. Allen & 
Unwin. 1997. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 272pp. b/w ills. 
Pristine copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. Maie 
Casey was the wife of Lord Casey who ultimately 
became Australian Governor-General.     	  $60

137         LESTER, Gary. THE ESSENTIAL 
CLUB. A History of the Sydney Turf Club. 
Syd. Playwright Publishing. 2011. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 427pp. b/w & colour ills. Fine copy. 

1st ed. The history of the Sydney Turf Club, from its beginnings to its 
merger with the Australian Jockey Club in 2011.      	 $35

138 	 LEWIS, Gary. (Photography.) A DINKUM AUSSIE 
DICTIONARY.  Melb. Peter Antill-Rose. 1990. Col.ill.bds. unpag. Many 
Col.ills. Fine. 1st ed. A humorous dictionary of Aussie English.      $20

139 	 LIEBER, Michael D. & DIKEPA, Kalio H. KAPINGMARANGI 
LEXICON.  Honolulu. Univ.of Hawaii. 1974. Ill.wrapps. 381pp. Sl.creasing 
to spine, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. A comprehensive guide to the 
Kapinga language.      	 $18
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140 	 LINDSAY, Lionel. DRAWINGS OF SPAIN, ITALY AND 
FRANCE. Exhibition Catalogue. Wednesday December 19th, 1934. Syd. 
The Macquarie Galleries. 1934. Sm.8vo. Or.wrapps. Very good copy. 
Scarce. 32 works were offered for sale.       	 $75

141  	 LIVING BLACK. Blacks talk to Kevin Gilbert. Melb. Allen 
Lane. 1977. Or.bds. d.w. 305pp. Bookplate on ffe else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. Inscribed by Kevin Gilbert on the title page. An attempt to uncover 
an authentic view of Aboriginals and Aboriginal conditions.      	 $30

142 	 LONEY, Jack. MYSTERIES OF THE BASS STRAIT 
TRIANGLE. Fifth Edition. Maryborough. Marine History Pubs. 1993. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 104pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. Jack Loney presents the 
tale of the Bass Strait Triangle. An area of sea with a reputation as ‘The 
Great Ship Swallower’. Big & little ships vanished in this treacherous 
stretch of sea over 200 years.      	 $22

143 	 LUDLOW, Peter. PEEL ISLAND. Paradise or Prison? Stones 
Corner, QLD. Peter Ludlow. 2005. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 88pp. b/w ills. Corners sl. rubbed 
else a very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the 
author. During the mid 19th century, Peel Island 
was used as a quarantine station for the colony 
of Brisbane. Between 1907 & 1959 the island 
was used as a quarantine station for Hansen’s 
Disease, (Leprosy).      	 $35

144 	 LUNN, Sir Henry. ROUND THE 
WORLD WITH A DICTAPHONE. A Record 
of Men and Movements in 1926. Lond. Ernest 
Benn. 1927. Or.cl. xvi,301,2pp. b/w plates & ills. 

Sl.foxing else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. The author visited Australia in 
his round the world trip.    	   $40

145          MACKLIN, Robert. 
CASTAWAY. The extraordinary 
surv iva l  s tory  o f  Narc i s se 
Pelletier, a young French cabin 
boy shipwrecked on Cape York in 
1858. Syd. Hachette Australia. 2019. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 320pp. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1858 a 14 
year old French cabin boy , Narcisse 
Pelletier was ship wrecked off the 

eastern tip of New Guinea & survived a 1000km journey in a longboat 
to the shores of Far North Queensland.     	  $30

146 	 MARGO, Jill. FRANK LOWY: PUSHING THE LIMITS.  Syd. 
HarperCollins. 2000. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 357pp. Col.& b/w plates. 
Fine. The inside story of Frank Lowy, the man who powers Westfield & 
Australia’s second richest man.     	  $16

147 	 MARSH, Ngaio. & BURDEN, R. M. NEW ZEALAND. Britain 
in Pictures. The British Commonwealth in Pictures. with twelve plates 
in colour and twenty-seven illustrations in black and white. Lond. 
William Collins. 1942. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 46pp. col & b/w ills. Dj 

sl.rubbed else a very good copy. 1st ed. The 
author is the famous crime fiction writer. There 
is a never-failing attraction about New Zealand 
which makes any book about that fascinating 
& strangely beautiful country sure of a popular 
welcome.      	 $45

148 	 MASTERS, Sarah (Ed) SYDNEY 
SCIENCE. Charting the discoveries and research 
of the University of Sydney’s Faculty of Science. 
Syd. Usyd Faculty of Science. 2009. Foolscap folio. 
Dec.wrapps. 124pp. col & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed.       	 $25

149 	 MEASHAM, Terence. DISCOVERING THE POWERHOUSE 
MUSEUM. A Personal View by the Director. Syd. Powerhouse Publ. 1997. 
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 200pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st 
ed. Glorious objects from the Powerhouse Museum from locomotives & 
aircraft to fine glass art & Sydney Mardi Gras costumes.     	  $22

150 	 MENDELSSOHN, Joanna. LIONEL LINDSAY. An artist and 
his family. Lond. Chatto & Windus. 1988 Or.bds. Dustjacket. 254pp. b/w 
plates. Sl.foxing to extremities else a Fine. 1st ed.      	  $30

151 	 MEREDITH, John. THE LAST KOORADGIE. Moyengully, 
chief man of the Gundungurra people. Kenthurst. Kangaroo Press. 1989. 
Col.ill.bds. 70pp. (sl foxing) to top edges & endpapers. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. When John Meredith went to live in the Southern Highlands 
he became interested in the history of the Gundungurra people who had 
lived there until the 19th century. The tragic story of a tribe’s demise.      	
		  $27

152 	 MERRYLEES, Caroline & WOOLCOTT, Derek. THE 
WITCOMBE HERITAGE. A History of the Buildings of Hay. Hay 
Historical Society Proceedings No.8. Hay Historical Society.. 1993. 
Foolscap folio. Ill.wrapps. 84pp. Many b/w ills. Wrappers sl.soiled else 
a Good copy.      	  $25

153 	 METCALF, Andrew. AURORA PLACE. RENZO PIANO. 
SYDNEY. Photographs by Martin van der Wal. Syd. Watermark Press. 
2001. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 151pp. Many col & b/w plates. Fine. 1st 
ed. The development, design & construction of this remarkable building 
on its historic site.      	 $30

154 	 MICHAEL, Linda (Curator) SYDNEY PHOTOGRAPHED.  
Syd. MCA. 1994. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 72pp. 
Profusely illustrated with colour and black & 
white photographic ills. Insc. on half-title else a 
Very good copy. 1st ed. An exhibition featuring 
the images of 23 contemporary photographers 
around the theme of Sydney.     	  $25

155 	 MILLAR, Ann. “I SEE NO END TO 
TRAVELLING”. Journals of Australian explorers, 
1813-1876. Syd. n.d. (c.1980’s) Or.bds. Folio. d.w. 
287pp. col & b/w plates. Good copy. 1st ed. These 

diary entries reveal the very human reactions of these European men 
and their amazement at the strangers of the landscape.     	  $25
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156 	 MILLER, Barbara. WILLIAM 
COOPER: GENTLE WARRIOR. Standing Up 
for Australian Aborigines & Persecuted Jews. 
Syd. Xlibris Corporation. 2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
368pp. Light wear to corners. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st paperback ed. Inscribed by the author. 
The story of Yorta Yorta man, William Cooper, 
who bravely challenged the conventions of his 
country with a strong sense of humanitarian 
awareness against social discrimination & racial 
ignorance.      	 $30

157           MOLLOY, Margaret. A CENTURY OF 
SYDNEY’S FLYING SAILORS.  Syd. Sydney Flying Squadron. 1991. 
Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 108pp. Many sepia ills. Fine copy. A 
history of open-boat sailing in Sydney Harbour.      	 $24

158 	 MOLOMBY, Tom. SPIES, BOMBS AND THE PATH OF 
BLISS. Ananda Marga and the Hilton Bombing. Syd. Potoroo Press. 
1986. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 415pp. (sl foxing) to top edges. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. The definitive account of one of the most notorious 
miscarriages of justice in Australian history. The story of how perjury 
& prejudice sent three innocent men to gaol for seven years.    	   $24

159 	 MOLVIG, Jon. MOLVIG THE LOST ANTIPODEAN. By 
Betty Churcher. Melb. Penguin. 1984. Oblong 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 156pp. 
Numerous col. & b/w. ills. Wrappers sl.rubbed else a Very good copy. 
1st paperback ed.      	  $25

160 	 (MOORE, David.) DAVID MOORE, AUSTRALIAN 
PHOTOGRAPHER. 2 vols. 
Volume 1. Black & White. 
Volume 2. Colour. Syd. Chapter 
& Verse. 1988. 4to. Both Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 176,128pp. Profusely 
illustrated with photographic 
illustrations by David Moore. 
A very good set. 1st ed. Scarce. 
Moore is known as one of 

Australia’s finest photographers.     	  $80

161 	 MORLEY, Lewis. BLACK 
AND WHITE LIES. Self exposure: some long, 
some short, some indecent. Syd. A & R. 1992. Ill.
wrapps. 201pp. b/w plates. Inscript on t.p, else 
Fine. 1st ed. A photographic memoir. 	 $25

162        MUIR, Marcie. & HOLDEN, Robert. 
THE FAIRY WORLD OF IDA RENTOUL 
OUTHWAITE.  Syd. Craftsman House. 1985. 
Folio. Or.bds. 171pp. Profusely illustrated in 

colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. This book seeks to 
redress the lack of biographical information on Australian children’s 
book author & illustrator, Ida Rentoul Outhwaite. She was part of the 
Golden Age of children’s book illustrators     	  $65

163 	
MUNRO, Mike. THE LAST BUSHRANGERS. 
When History Becomes Personal. The Story of the 
Murderous Kenniff Gang. Syd. Harper Collins 
Publishers. 2019. Col.Ill.wrapps. 309pp. col & b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the 
author. Deep in the Carnarvon Ranges in 1902 a 
police constable & a station manager are slain & 
then incinerated by the Kenniff gang, a gang that 
were becoming as notorious as the Kelly gang.                                                                                                                                            
                                                                               $30

164            MURPHY, D.J. T.J. RYAN. A Political 
Biography. St. Lucia. Uni Of Qld Press. 1975. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 596pp. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. Name on ffe. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. The political leader whose early death in the twenties robbed him of 
the chance to lead the nation.      	 $30

165 	 McCORMACK, Timothy L. H. & SAUNDERS, Cheryl. SIR 
NINIAN STEPHEN. A Tribute. Carlton. The 
Miegunyah Press. 2007. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 285pp. 
col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Compiled 
in honour of Sir Ninian Stephen’s 80th birthday, 
this collection of essays covers his distinguished 
legal, political & diplomatic careers, as well as 
his time in the International Court.      	 $40

166           McCULLOCH, Alan. ENCYCLOPEDIA 
OF AUSTRALIAN ART.  Melb. Hutchinson. 
1977. (rep with corrections) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
668pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing to edges, else a Very 
Good copy. One volume edition of the standard 

Australian art reference.     	  $25

167 	 McDONALD, Tom & Audrey. IMTIMATE UNION. Sharing 
a Revolutionary Life. An Autobiography. Syd. Pluto Press. 1998. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 422pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. A married couple’s account 
of their struggles for decent working conditions in Australia through 
Unionism, their belief in Communism, & love for a cause which took 
them from factory floor to Red Square.      	 $20

168 	 McGRATH, Sandra. PATRICK HOCKEY. His Life & Work. 
Syd. Beagle Press. 1994. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
144pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 
1st ed. The life & work of the self-taught bush 
painter who became one of Australia’s foremost 
artists.      	 $35

169       NASHT, Simon. THE LAST EXPLORER. 
HUBERT WILKINS. AUSTRALIA’S UNKNOWN 
HERO.  Syd. Hodder Australia. 2005. (rep) Col.
Ill.wrapps. 346pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
Wilkins was one of the most remarkable explorers 
of the twentieth century.     	  $25

170 	 NEW CENTURY PRESS. HUMOUR OF THE WORLD. 540 
Pages of Humour of the World from Europe, Asia, America, England 
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- Everywhere. Syd. New Century Press Ltd. 
1930 - 1931. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Qtr.cloth. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white with some colour 
plates. Very good copy. Scarce. Humour magazine 
was published every Friday in Australia, & then 
reissued as an Annual at the end of each year. 
This annual collects issues from September 1930 
to January 1931.     	  $35

171            NICHOLSON, Joyce. & THORPE, 
Daniel Wrixon. A LIFE OF BOOKS. The Story 
of DW Thorpe Pty Ltd, 1921 - 1987. Middle Park. 

Courtyard Press. 2000. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 326pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. In 1921 Daniel Wrixon Thorpe ventured into the bookselling 
& stationary trade. Published to celebrate D.W. Thorpe Pty Ltd’s 50th 
year in book & stationary trade.     	  $30

172 	 NORTH, Audrey. AUSTRALIA’S FAN HERITAGE.  Brisbane. 
Boolarong Publications. 1985. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 69pp. (some foxing) 
Colour plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Audrey North has 
created a history of Australian Fans. This book is based on her extensive 
collection of Australian Fans & is the first of its kind to cover the history 
of the fan in Australia.      	 $20

173 	 NORVILL, Peter.  SOLO AROUND THE WORLD.  
Murrurundi. Peter Norvill. 1988. 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 159pp. Col ills 
& b/w map. Very good copy. 1st ed. The authors story of his attempt 
to be the first Australian born pilot to fly solo around the world. In 
doing so he lost 13kg, and discovered that the upper atmosphere is very 
polluted.      	 $22

174 	 NUGENT, Maria. CAPTAIN COOK WAS HERE.  Port Melb. 
Cambridge Uni Press. 2009. 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 164pp. col plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Over 8 days & nights in late April of 1770, Captain 
Cook, & his men of the Endeavour made their first extended landfall on 
the east coast of New Holland, meeting Aboriginals for the first time.      	
		  $24

175 	 OLSEN, John. THE LAND BEYOND TIME. Paintings and 
Drawings by John Olsen. A Christensen Fund 
Collection. Perth. AGWA. 1984. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 80pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and 
black & white. Fine.      	  $40

176        O’BRIEN, Peter. BITTER HARVEST. 
The Illusion of Aboriginal 
Agricul ture  in  Bruce 
Pascoe’s Dark Emu. Syd. 
Quadrant Books. 2020.  
( S e c o n d ,  e x p a n d e d 
edition) Colour decorated 

wrappers. 346pp. b/w ills. Fine.                        $40

177 	 RATHBONE, R. W. A VILLAGE 
CALLED ARNCLIFFE.  Arncliffe. R. W. Rathbone. 
1997. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 166pp. Light wear to 
corners. Profusely illustrated in black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. On 

Thursday the 3rd of May 1770, Lieutenant James Cook journeyed up 
the river that now bears his name & into Wolli Creek, into the area of 
Sydney now called Arncliffe. A comprehensive history.     	  $30

178 	 REDDY, Helen. THE WOMAN I AM. A Memoir. Syd. 
HarperCollinsPublishers. 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
359pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Signed by Helen Reddy on the title page.       $60

179 	 REYNOLDS, John. EDMUND 
BARTON. Prime minister of Australia 1901 - 1903. 
Melb. Bookman Press Ltd. 1999. (rep) 8vo. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 267pp. Very good copy. Published to 
coincide with the centenary of Federation, John 
Reynolds 1948 biography of Edmund Barton tells 
the story of the tentative emergence of our nation, 
as Barton sought to unify the colonies.     	  $22

180         RICE, Margaret. THE CLOSE OF AN ERA. 
A History of Nursing at the Royal North Shore Hospital, 1887 to 1987. 
Syd. RNSH Graduate Nurses Assoc. 1988. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
186pp. Many b/w ills. Name on ffe & sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st 
ed. Contains a chronological list of graduates of the Nursing School, but 
disappointingly & annoyingly for such a book, it has no index.      $20

181 	 RIX, Darren & CORMICK, Craig. WARRA WARRA WAI. 
How Indigenous Australians discovered Captain 
Cook & what they tell about the coming of 
the Ghost People. Syd. Scribner. 2024. Or.dec.
wrapps. 330pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by both authors. The authors followed 
the journey of Cook’s Endeavour up the east coast 
of Australia, putting back the original names of all 
the landmarks renamed by Cook and recording the 
stories of the First Nations people.     	  $45

182          ROSECRANCE, R. N. AUSTRALIAN 
DIPLOMACY AND JAPAN, 1945-1951.  Parkville. 
Melbourne Uni Press. 1962. Or.cl. Dustjacket (sl 
torn) 288pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. Examining 
Australia’s foreign relations & diplomacy towards 
Japan from the end of the war, to the signing of the 
peace treaty. This influenced the ANZUS Pact & 
Australia’s roll in the Peace Treaty.     	  $25

183        ROSEN, Sue. SCORCHED EARTH. 
Australia’s Secret Plan for Total War Under 
Japanese Invasion in World War II. Crows Nest. 
Allen & Unwin. 2017. Col.Ill.wrapps. 284pp. 
col plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 
1942 the Australian Prime Minister John Curtin 
ordered state governments to prepare for a possible 

Japanese military invasion, with the goal being to stop the Japanese 
seizing resources for their war.     	  $45

184 	 SHAND, Kathy & BLACK, Alexandra. A SINGULAR 
SUCCESS. Washington H.Soul Pattinson, 1872-2002. Based on an original 
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work edited by Kathy Shand, revised and updated by Alexandra Black. 
Syd. Focus Publishing. 2002. Oblong 4to. Dec.bds. 160pp. Many col & 
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. thus. When Caleb Soul & his son opened their first 
store at 177 Pitt Street, Sydney, in 1872, neither would have envisaged 
that 130 years later their little pharmacy would have evolved into a 
company.      	 $24

185 	 SMART, H. C. (Ed). AUSTRALIA IN THE GREAT WAR. To be 
Completed in 8 Parts. Issues Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8. (Lacks Issue 1) Published 
by Messrs Cassell & Company, Limited by Arrangement with the 
Government of the Commonwealth. Lond. Cassell & Company, Limited. 
n.d. (c1919) Seven issues of Australia In The Great War Magazine. Issues 
2 to 8. Each issue is 24pp. with various pagination. Profusely illustrated 
in black & white. Light foxing to pages & slight wear to spines & corners. 
Very good set. A collection of seven magazines published to raise money 
for the Australian Soldiers Repatriation Fund. Features b/w photos of 
the AIF in action on the Western Front.      	 $150

186 	 STATHAM-DREW, Pamela. JAMES STIRLING. Admiral & 
Founding Governor of Western Australia. Perth. 
Uni of WA Press. 2003. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 655pp. 
Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A definitive biography 
following Stirling’s path from birth into one of 
Scotland’s oldest families, through to founder & 
Governor of the Swan River Colony & ultimate 
role as naval chief in East Asia.      	 $40

187 	STEPHENSON, M. A. & RATNAPALA, Suri. 
(Ed). MABO: A JUDICIAL REVOLUTION. The 
Aboriginal Land Rights Decision and Its Impact 
on Australian Law. St Lucia. University of QLD 
Press. 1993. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 225pp. (sl tanning 

to pages) Wrapps covered in contact plastic. Very good copy. Many 
decisions of the High Court have resulted in controversy, but few, in any, 
have given rise to such a diversity of responses, ranging from euphoria 
to deep anxiety, as Mabo V. Queensland.     	  $25

188 	 STRANGIO, Paul. KEEPER OF THE FAITH. A Biography of 
Jim Cairns. Carlton South. Melbourne Uni Press. 2002. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
464pp. (sl foxing) to top edges. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Jim 
Cairns was an Australian politician who was prominent in the Labor 
movement through the 1960s & 1970s, & was briefly Treasurer & deputy 
prime minister of Australia in the Whitlam government.     	  $30

189 	 STRUTT, William. WILLIAM STRUTT. By Heather Curnow. 
Syd. 1980. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. d.w. 112pp. Many col & b/w ills. Fine. 1st 
ed.      	  	 $25

190 	 TAFFE, Sue. A WHITE HOT FLAME. Mary Montgomerie 
Bennett. Author, Educator, Activist For Indigenous Justice. Clayton. 
Monash University Pub. 2018. Col.Ill.wrapps. 430pp. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Mary Montgomerie Bennett was descended from a 
successful squatting family & became a powerful voice for reform of 
the repressive state laws against Aboriginal Australians who had their 
right curtailed.      	 $27

191 	 TAFT, Margaret & MARKUS, Andrew. A SECOND CHANCE. 
The Making of Yiddish Melbourne. Clayton. Monash University Publ. 
2018. Ill.wrapps. 345pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st paperback ed.       	 $20

192 	 TEBBUTT, John. ASTRONOMICAL MEMOIRS.  Windsor. 
Hawkesbury Shire Council. 1986. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
154pp. Many b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
hardcover edition limited to 100 numbered copies 
signed by John Tebbutt’s great grandson.      	  $45

193 	 THOMPSON, Allan. (Ed). CYCLONES, 
FLOODS AND FLAMING FURIES. Personal 
stories by members of U3A Darwin Inc. Casuarina, 
NT. U3A Darwin Inc. 2004. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
133pp. Very good copy. Second Edition.     	   $18

194 	 TIMPERLEY, W. H. BUSH LUCK. 
An Australian story. With coloured illustrations. 
Lond. Religious Tract Soc. [1908?] Or.dec.cl. with 
paste-on colour illustration. 250pp. Colour plates 
by Ernest Prater. Scarce. An early edition.       $40

195 	 TRELOAR, J. L. AN ANZAC DIARY. 
With notes by Colonel Alan Treloar. Armidale. A. 
Treloar. 1993. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 377pp. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. John Linton Treloar enlisted 
with the Australian Imperial Force at the age of 
19 & served as a Warrant Officer on the Gallipoli 
Peninsula in October 1914. His war diaries were 
annotated by his son.     	  $45

196         TROTTER, Ann. NEW ZEALAND AND 
JAPAN 1945-1952: THE OCCUPATON AND 
PEACE TREATY.  Lond. The Athlone Press. 1990. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 231pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
An account of New Zealand’s relations with Japan 
shortly following the Second World War. Based on 
primary sources, it examines New Zealand’s part 
in the Occupation Force, & War Crimes trials.     	
	  $25

197 	 TUCKER, Michelle Scott. ELIZABETH 
MACQUARIE. A Life at the Edge of the World. Lond. Text Publishing. 
2018. Col.Ill.wrapps. 386pp. Col.plates. Fine. 1st ed.       	 $25

198 	 URE SMITH, Sydney. THE ETCHED WORK OF SYDNEY 
URE SMITH. Exhibition Catalogue. 4th to 16th April, 1921. Melb. 
Decoration Galleries. 1921. Or.dec.wrappers. 4pp. 2 small tipped-in  b/w 
plates. Very good copy. Scarce. 70 etchings were exhibited and prices are 
shown. 11 pencil studies and one watercolour were also exhibited and 
were for sale. Contains an appreciation of Sydney Ure Smith as an etcher 
by Bertram Stevens.      	 $65

199 	 URE SMITH, Sydney. WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS. 
Exhibition Catalogue. June 24th to 7th July, 1936. Syd. Grosvenor 
Galleries. 1936. Or.dec.wrappers. 8pp. 4 b/w plates. Very good copy. 
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Scarce. 25 works were exhibited and prices are shown. Introduction by 
Lionel Lindsay.    	   $60

200 	 UTTING, Muriel .  ASTRONOMY IN WESTERN 
AUSTRALIA. Volume II: 1912 - 1940. Perth. Perth 
Observatory. 1994. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 253pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the 
author. Associated ephemera loosely inserted. 
Muriel Utting was the Associate Professor of 
Physics at Murdoch University, & Honorary 
Historian of the Perth Observatory. The Old Perth 
Observatory was constructed at Mount Eliza, 
near Perth, in 1896.      	 $28

201           VANN, Regimental Sergeant Major 
Kevin J. BRIDGING THE GAP. The 3rd Combat 
Engineer Regiment in Timor, 1999-2000. Loftus. 

Aust Military Hist Pub. 2001. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 218pp. b/w ills & maps. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1999 the UN Security Council ordered an 
Australian-led multinational force to restore peace & security in East 
Timor. 	   	 $30

202 	 VIEW PRODUCTIONS PTY LTD. THE WAY WE 
TRAVELLED: 24 READY TO MAIL VIEWS. Picture Post Cards 
of Yesteryear. Syd. View Productions Pty Ltd. n.d. c1980’s 4to. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 6pp. Name sticker to front cover. With 28 b/w postcard 
images.    	 $12

203 	 WALKER, Frank B. HMAS ARMIDALE. The ship that had 
to die. Budgewoi. Kingfisher Press. 1990. Col.Ill.wrapps. 179pp. Name 
sticker on inside cover. b/w plates. Good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the 
author. The sinking of HMAS Armidale was a World War II operation 
that was botched, and covered up.	       $28

204 	 WALTERS, Doug. THE DOUG WALTERS STORY. As told to 
Ken Laws. Adel. Rigby. 1981. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
156pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by Doug 
Walters. The famous Australian cricketer.                                                                                                                                       
                                                                              $40

205         WEBB, Ian. BLOOD SWEAT AND 
IRONS. Building the Great North Road from 
Wisemans Ferry to Mt. Manning, 1827-1832. 
Dharug & Lower Hawkesbury Historical Society. 
Wisemans Ferry. Dharug & Hawkesbury 1999. 
Foolscap folio bound with bookbinders tape. 
72pp. (sl foxing) b/w ills. + maps. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The Great North Road was a convict 

built road constructed between 1826 & 1836.  	 $30

206 	 WELLS, William Henry. A GEOGRAPHICAL DICTIONARY 
OR GAZETTEER OF THE AUSTRALIAN COLONIES 1848. Facsimile 
edition. Lond. 1970. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 438pp. b/w ills. Dj sl.torn else a 
very good copy. First published 1848.      	 $30

207 	 WELSMAN, Noel. PRISONS OF CIRCUMSTANCE.  
Adelaide. Seaview Press. 2000. 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 270pp. Spine & 

wrapps slightly faded. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. 
As a boy George Stafford was a dreamer who, in his thoughts, achieved 
greatness in all manner of exploits. Upon joining the Air Force during 
the war, George is shot down over Germany & taken prisoner.     	  $22

208 	 WEST, Morris. A VIEW FROM THE RIDGE. The Testimony 
of a Pilgrim. Syd. Harper Collins. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 142pp. Slight 
fading to spine. Good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. Australian 
author Morris West penned his autobiography at the age of eighty & 
looks back on his literary works that focused on international politics & 
the role of the Catholic Church in world affairs.     	  $40

209 	 WEST, Susan. BUSHRANGING AND THE POLICING OF 
RURAL BANDITRY IN NEW SOUTH WALES, 
1860-1880.  Melb. Aust. Scholarly Publishing. 2010. 
(2nd imp) Ill.wrapps. 376pp. Fine.      	  $45

210 	WESTERN AUSTRALIA. (PRINTING) THE 
TRADE IN WESTERN AUSTRALIA. From Our 
Own Correspondent. Syd. The Antique Bookshop. 
1990. wrapps. unpag. (12pp.) Fine. 1st separate 
ed. An article extracted from “Hailing’s Circular” 
dealing with the conditions and prospects of 
printers in Western Australia in the 1880’s. One of 
200 copies printed at the Catnip Press from hand-
set type for Peter & Maureen Tinslay.      	 $30

211 	 WHITE, Judith. ART LOVERS. The Story of The Art Gallery 
Society of New South Wales, 1953 - 2013. Syd. Art Gallery Society of NSW. 
2013. Bound in pictorial silk. 328pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. With bound-in marker ribbon. Published in celebration of the NSW 
Art Gallery Society & its fund-raising activities. 	       $22

212 	 WILLIAMSON, Brian Cleveland. SIX BOB TROOPER. The 
Life of Alfred Thomas Winterton of the 1st Light Horse Regiment. Syd. 
The Author. 1992. Or.ill.wrapps. 127pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed.       		  $30

213 	 WINTON, Dr.Ronald. NEW LAMPS FOR OLD. A History 
of the Royal Australian College of Ophthalmologists. Syd. The College. 
1992. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 178pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed by the 

author on the title page.      	  $35

214 	YEE, Glenice. THROUGH CHINESE EYES. 
The Chinese experience in the Northern Territory, 
1874-2004. Parap, NT. G. Lee. 2006. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 
104pp. Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. In 1874, 186 indentured Chinese 
labourers arrived on the SS Vidar to work in the 
gold fields & to build the railways in the Northern 
Territory. The coolie trade system was abolished 
in Australia in 1914.  	 $45

AUSTRALIAN LITERATURE
215 	 BROOKS, Geraldine. CALEB’S CROSSING. Uncorrected 
Proof - Not for Sale.  Syd. HarperCollins. 2011. Col.Ill.wrapps. 306pp. 
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Fine. 1st ed. Proof copy. Signed by Geraldine Brooks on the half-title.       	
		  $30

216 	 CAREY, Peter. THE UNUSUAL LIFE OF TRISTAN SMITH.  
St Lucia. Queensland Uni Press. 1994. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 422pp. (sl 
foxing) to top edge. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Signed by the author. 	 $55

217 	 D’ALPUGET, Blanche. WINTER IN JERUSALEM.  Melb. 
Heinemann. 1986. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 269pp. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by 
Blanche D’Alpuget.      	 $45

218 	 FARMER, Beverley. THE SEAL WOMAN.  St.Lucia, QLD. 
UQP. 1992. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 322pp. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by the author. 
A novel.      	 $40

219 	 FLANAGAN, Richard. THE SOUND OF ONE HAND 
CLAPPING.  Syd. Pan Macmillan. 1997. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 425pp. uncut. 
Fine. 1st ed. Signed by the author on the title page.      	 $45

220 	 GRENVILLE, Kate. SARAH THORNHILL. Sequel to The 
Secret River. Uncorrected Proof. Melb. Text Publishing. 2011. Ill.wrapps. 
295pp. Lower corners sl.rubbed else a Fine. Early proof copy. Signed by 
Kate Grenville on the title page. Scarce.       	 $35

221 	 GRENVILLE, Kate. THE SECRET RIVER.  Melb. Text Publ. 
2005. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 334pp. Fine. 1st ed. A novel.      	 $40

222 	 HARROWER, Elizabeth. THE CATHERINE WHEEL.  Lond. 
Cassell. 1960. Or.bds. Dustjacket (price-clipped) 220pp. Very Good copy. 
1st ed. pp. A highly regarded novel.      	 $60

223 	 HARROWER, Elizabeth. THE WATCH TOWER. A Novel. 
Lond. Macmillan. 1966. Or.bds. Dustjacket (sl.rubbed) 219pp. Very Good 
copy. 1st ed. Scarce.       	 $120

224 	 JACK, Ian (Ed.) GRANTA. THE MAGAZINE OF NEW 
WRITING. ISSUE 70. AUSTRALIA. The New World.  Lond. Granta 
Publications. 2000. Col.Ill.wrapps. designed by Roger Law. 352pp. b/w 
ills. Fine. 1st ed. thus. Contains a glossary explaining some Aussie slang; 
Dag, Dunny, Drongo, Hooroo, Stubby &c.      	 $30

225 	 KENEALLY,  Thomas .  THE CHANT OF JIMMY 
BLACKSMITH.  Syd. A & R. 1972. Or.bds. Dustjacket. (edges sl.rubbed) 
178pp. Sl.foxing to edges, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.      	  $45

226 	 KENEALLY, Tom. CRIMES OF THE FATHER. Uncorrected 
Bound Sample - Not for Sale.  Syd. Vintage Books. 2016. Ill.wrapps. 374pp. 
Fine. 1st ed. Proof copy. Signed by Tom Keneally on the title page.       		
		  $30

227 	 MAITLAND, Barry. DARK MIRROR. A Kathy & Brock 
mystery. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 2009. Col.Ill.wrapps. 364pp. Fine. 1st 
softcover ed. This copy signed by Barry Maitland. Australian crime 
writer Barry Maitland was a Professor of Architecture at the University 
of Newcastle until he retired in 2000 to take up writing full time.     	$22

228 	 MALOUF, David. DREAM STUFF.  Lond. Chatto & Windus. 
2000. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 185pp. Fine. 1st Eng.ed. A novel.      	 $40

229 	 MAURICE, Furnley. ROMANCE.  Melb. Sydney J.Endacott. 
1922. Or.bds. (a little worn at head and tail of spine) 83pp. Associated 

news-clippings pasted to front endpaper. 1st ed. Scarce. A Privately 
Printed Limited Edition, limited to 200 numbered copies signed by 
Furnley Maurice.     	  $38

230 	 MOORHOUSE, Frank. THE ELECTRICAL EXPERIENCE. A 
Discontinuous Narrative. Syd. A & R. 1974. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 204pp. 
b/w ills. Near Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author on the front free 
endpaper.        	 $45

231 	 MORGAN, Gail. THE DAY MY PUBLISHER TURNED 
INTO A DOG. Illustrations by Nigel Buchanan. Syd. Frances Allen. 1989. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 110pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed the author, 
Gail Morgan.       	 $35

232 	 O’DONOVAN, Anne et al (Eds.) UNDER TWENTY-FIVE. 
An Anthology. Edited, designed & produced by Anne O’Donovan, 
Jayne Sanderson & Shane Porteous. Bris. Jacaranda. n.d. (1966) Roy.8vo. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. (sl rubbed) 199pp. b/w ills. Sl.yellowing to edges, 
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. An anthology of poetry & prose 
by young Australians. Contributors included Murray Bail, Peter Carey, 
Roger McDonald & John Tranter.     	  $40

233 	 PEPWORTH, Barbara. A BIRD IN THE HAND Is Worth Two 
in the Bush. Thornbury (Vic) Bird in the Hand Pr 1979. 12mo. wrapps. 
with paste-on title. 12pp. Fine. 1st ed. Edition of 200 copies.       	 $25

234 	 SHUTE, Nevil. NO HIGHWAY.  Melb. Heinemann. 1949. 
(2nd imp of the 1st Aust ed.) Or.cl. Dustjacket. (a little torn & chipped) 
315pp. Good copy. Shute’s classic which was made into a blockbuster 
film starring James Stewart & Marlene Dietrich.      	  $40

235 	 SHUTE, Nevil. PASTORAL.  N.Y. McLelland & Stewart. 1944. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. (sl.torn & chipped) 246pp. Very Good copy. 1st US 
ed.       		  $27

236 	 SHUTE, Nevil. PIED PIPER.  N.Y. William Morrow. 1942. 
Or.cl. 306pp. Insc. on ffe else a very good copy. Sixth printing, the same 
year (1942) as the first printing.       	 $45

237 	 SHUTE, Nevil. THE RAINBOW AND THE ROSE.  N.Y. 
William Morrow. 1958. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 310pp. Very Good copy. 1st 
US ed.       	 $50

238 	 SHUTE, Nevil. REQUIEM FOR A WREN.  Melb. Heinemann. 
1955. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 287pp. Fine in a sl.torn dustjacket which has been 
price-clipped. 1st Aust ed.       	 $60

239 	 SHUTE, Nevil. SO DISDAINED.  Lond. Heinemann. 1951. 
(New edition) Sm.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket (price clipped) 233pp. Very good 
copy. Published in the US as “The Mysterious Aviator) Nevil Shute’s very 
scarce second book.     	  $175

240 	 SHUTE, Nevil. STEPHEN MORRIS.  Lond. Heinemann. 1961. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 273pp. A little foxing else a Very good copy. 1st ed.       	
		  $50

241 	 SHUTE, Nevil. STEPHEN MORRIS.  N.Y. William Morrow 
& Co. 1961. Or.bds. 303pp. Very good copy. 1st US ed. Scarce.       	 $65

242 	 SHUTE, Nevil. VINLAND THE GOOD.  Lond. Heinemann. 
1946. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 143pp. Endpaper maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
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A play telling the story of the first discovery of America by Leif Ericsson. 
1st ed.       	 $60

243 	 SHUTE, Nevil. VINLAND THE GOOD.  N.Y. William 
Morrow. 1946. Or.qt.cl. & marbled boards. 126pp. Endpaper maps. 
Corners sl.worn else a good copy of the 1st American edition. Scarce.       	
		  $75

244 	 STIVENS, Dal. THE TRAMP AND OTHER STORIES.  Lond. 
Macmillan. 1936. Or.cl. (spine faded) 203pp. Sl.foxing else a good copy. 
The rare first edition of Stiven’s first book.      	  $125

245 	 STOW, Randolph. TO THE ISLANDS.  Syd. A & R. 1981. 
(Revised ed.) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 204pp. Very Good copy. A powerful & 
imaginative classic novel.      	 $30

246 	 WEST, Morris L. BACKLASH. A Novel. N.Y. William Morrow 
& Co. 1958. (Book Club Edition) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 222pp. uncut. Dj 
sl.rubbed else a very good copy.       	 $30

247 	 WHITE, Patrick THE SOLID MANDALA.  Lond. Jonathan 
Cape. 1976. (Reprint) 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 309pp. Very good copy. 
First published in the UK by Eyre & Spottiswoode in 1966.      	  $40

248 	 WHITE, Patrick. A FRINGE OF LEAVES.  N.Y. Viking Press. 
1977. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 405pp. uncut. Dj a little torn & repaired else a 
good copy. 1st American ed.       	 $45

249 	 WHITE, Patrick. THE VIVISECTOR.  Lond. Jonathan Cape. 
1970. Or.bds. Dustjacket (price-clipped) 642pp. Inscript on ffe, else Fine. 
1st ed. White’s famous novel about the life & death of a great painter.      	
		  $65

AFRICA
250 	 BANKES, George. AFRICAN CARVINGS. Royal Pavilion, 
Art Gallery and Museums, Brighton. With an addendum on African 
Sculpture and the Modern Movement in Art. Brighton. Royal Pavilion 
Gallery. 1975. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 63pp. Profusely illustrated in black & 
white. Very good copy. Exhibition Catalogue. Many pieces are masks & 
figures.      	 $30

251 	 BARKHUIZEN, B. P. SUCCULENTS OF SOUTHERN 
AFRICA. With specific reference to the succulent families found in the 
Republic of South Africa and South West Africa. Cape Town. Purnell. 
1978. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 222pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and 
black & white. Sl. foxing else a very good copy. 1st ed. This is a reference 

source for the botanist, the collector, & the student of 
plant life.     	  $30

252        CAMP, J. & Associates. FRAGMENTS OF 
THE SUBLIME. Exhibition Catalogue. N.Y. Camp 
& Associates. 1980. 4to. Ill.wrapps. 2pp. + 40 b/w 
photographic plates of ancient African sculpture. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Scarce.       	 $35

253        COLE, Herbert M. & ROSS, Doran H. THE 
ARTS OF GHANA. Exhibition Dates: Frederick S. Wight 
Gallery - October 11 to December 11, 1977. Walker Art 
Centre - February 11 to March 26, 1978. Dallas Museum 

of Fine Arts - May 3 to July 2, 1978/ University of California. 1977. 4to. 
Col.ill.bds. 230pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. A hard cover Exhibition Catalogue. In 1977, the UCLA Museum 
of Cultural History curated an exhibition of Ghanaian art. 500 pieces from 
102 museums & galleries toured three American galleries between 1977 & 
1978.     		   $75

254 	 FITZPATRICK, Sir Percy. JOCK OF THE BUSHVELD. 
Illustrated by E.Caldwell. Lond. Longmans Green 
& Co. 1908. (5th imp)Or.cl. with gilt Jock on the 
front board. xvi,475pp. col.front. & 17 b/w plates, 
Decorations throughout. Very good copy.      	 $50

255         JAMES, Wendy, BAUMANN, Gerd 
& JOHNSON, Douglas H. JUAN MARIA 
SCHUVER’S TRAVELS IN NORTH EAST 
AFRICA, 1880-1883.  Lond. Hakluyt Society. 1996. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 392pp. b/w ills. Fine. The full 
English accounts supplemented by passages from 
the author’s French revisions. 	 $27

256 	 LEE, D.N. & WOODHOUSE, H.C. ART ON THE ROCKS OF 
SOUTHERN AFRICA.  N.Y. Charles Scribner’s Sons. 1970. Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 165pp. Profusely illustrated, mostly in colour. Very good copy. 
1st ed.       	 $30

257 	 MUSEUM OF AFRICAN ART, WASHINGTON, D.C. THE 
SCULPTOR’S EYE: THE AFRICAN ART COLLECTION OF MR. AND 
MRS. CHAIM GROSS. An Exhibition Circulated by the Museum of 
African Art, Washington, D.C. Museum of African Art Washington DC 
1976. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 80pp. Light wear to corners. Profusely illustrated 
in black & white. Very good copy. Exhibition Catalogue. 	    $30

258 	 NAYLOR, Penelope. BLACK IMAGES. The Art of West Africa. 
Text by Penelope Naylor. Photographs by Lisa Little. N.Y. Doubleday & 
Company, Inc. 1973. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 95pp. Profusely illustrated in 
black & white. Dj sl.rubbed else a Very good copy. 1st ed. 	   $28

259 	 PRICE, Christine. MADE IN WEST AFRICA. Illustrated with 
Photographs and Drawings. Lond. Studio Vista. 
1976. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 150pp. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
UK ed. A survey of the art practiced in Nigeria, 
Ghana, Liberia & the Ivory Coast. 	     $40

260 	ROUSSEAU, Frank. THE PROTEACEAE OF 
SOUTH AFRICA.  Cape Town. Purnell. 1970. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 110pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour. Very good copy. 1st ed.   	 $30

261            SHAW, Thurstan. NIGERIA. Its 
Archaeology and Early History. Lond. Thames 

& Hudson. 1978. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. (sl foxing) Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Archaeological 
material discovered in the 1970s revealed that Nigeria to be the country 
with the richest archaeological heritage south of the Sahara. 	     $40
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262          SIEBER, Roy. AFRICAN FURNITURE 
& HOUSEHOLD OBJECTS.  N.Y. American 
Federation of Arts. 1980. 4to. Or.cl. 279pp. (sl 
foxing) Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. Exhibition Catalogue.   	
	 $75

263         TROWELL, Margaret. CLASSICAL 
AFRICAN SCULPTURE.  Lond. Faber and Faber. 
1964. (rep) 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 103pp. (sl foxing) 
to top, foredge & endpapers. Dustjacket covered 
in plastic. b/w plates. Second Edition. This second 
edition of Classical African Sculpture has been 
revised to update the names of many African 
territories which have become independent  over 

the last few decades.      	 $40

INDIA
264 	 ALLEN, Charles. KIPLING SAHIB. India and the Making of 
Rudyard Kipling. Lond. Little, Brown. 2007. (rep) 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
426pp. col & b/w plates. Fine copy. A revealing biography of Rudyard 
Kipling.    	   $24

265 	 COLNAGHI & Co. INDIAN PAINTING. Mughal and Rajput 
and a Sultanate manuscript. Lond. Colnaghi. 1978. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
160pp. Many tipped-in Col.plates and b/w plates. Very good copy. 	$40

266       DIMAND, Maurice. INDIAN MINIATURE PAINTING. The 
Uffici Series in Full Colour. Milan, Uffici Press. n.d. (1959) Folio. Wrappers 
with paste-on colour plate. unpag. 16 tipped-in colour plates. of Indian 
scenes. Good copy.      	  $30

267         FARRELL, J.G. THE SIEGE OF KRISHNAPUR. Introduction by 
Hilary Mantel. Illustrations by Francis Mosley. Lond. The Folio Society. 
2007. Or.dec.cl. 331pp. Col plates. Fine. First published by Weidenfeld 
& Nicolson in 1973. Set in India in 1857 during the Great Mutiny, when 
Muslim soldiers turned in bloody rebellion on their British overlords. 			
		  $35

268 	 GRAY, Basil (Ed.) RAJPUT PAINTING. With an Introduction 
and Notes. Lond. Faber & Faber. n.d. (1950’s) Folio. Col.Ill.wrapps. 24pp. 
9 tipped-in colour plates. Very good copy.       	 $33

269 	 HALLADE, Madelaine. THE GANDHARA STYLE AND THE 
EVOLUTION OF BUDDHIST ART. Translated 
from the French. Lond. Thames & Hudson. 1968. 
4to. Or.canvas. Dustjacket. xvi,266pp. 24 Col.plates, 
179 b/w plates. , 5 drawings and maps. Dj a little 
rubbed else a Very good copy. 1st Eng. ed.      	 $75

270 	 MITTER, Partha. MUCH 
MALIGNED MONSTERS. History of European 
Reactions to Indian Art. Oxford. Clarendon Press. 
1977. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 351pp. b/w plates & ills. 
Fine. 1st ed. The Western response to Indian art 
from the Middle Ages to the present day.       $50

271 	 SYKES, Major-General the Right Hon Sir Frederick. FROM 
MANY ANGLES. An Autobiography. Lond. George G.Harrap. 1943. (2nd 
imp) Or.cl. 592pp. Some foxing, & inscript on ffe, else a Very Good copy. 
Political memoirs, with much on World War I, the political situation 
in India in the 1930s, aviation, & a future look at post-war Britain.      	
		  $20

MISCELLANEOUS
272 	 ADAMS, B. OKLEY, J. MORGAN, D. & SMITH, D. GYPSIES 
AND GOVERNMENT POLICY IN ENGLAND. A Study of the 
Travellers’ Way of Life in Relation to the Policies and Practices of Central 
and Local Government. Lond. Heinemann. 1975. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 328pp. 
b/w plates & a map. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	  $27

273 	 AMERICAN ART PUBLISHING COMPANY. SOUVENIR 
FOLDER OF CONEY ISLAND BY NIGHT AND BY DAY.  N.Y. 1920. 
Folder with 18 colour views in a fold-out concertina arrangement. Sent 
to an addressee in Randwick, NSW and postmarked New York City 1922. 
The stamp has been torn off else a good copy.       	 $22

274 	 ANDERSON, Captain Lindsay. AMONG TYPHOONS AND 
PIRATE CRAFT.  Albert Park. Ibex. 1992. (rep) 8vo. Or.dec.bds. 284pp. 
with some b/w ills. (sl foxing) Good copy. Captain Anderson’s retelling 
of his journeys aboard the opium clipper, the Eamont.	       $24

275 	 (ANGKOR) MANNIKKA, Eleanor. ANGKOR WAT. Time, 
Space and Kingship. Honolulu. Uni of Hawaii Press. 2000. Oblong 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 341pp. Colour plates & many b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st paperback ed. Describes the art and architecture of the 12th century 
Buddhist temple complex of Angkor Wat in Cambodia.      	 $50

276 	 (ANGKOR) ZEPHIR, Thierry. ANGKOR. A Tour of the 
Monuments. Photography by Luca Invernizzi 
Tettoni. Singapore. Archipelago Press. 2004. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 76pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour. Very good copy.       	 $33

277 	 ARCHER, Jeffrey. FIRST AMONG 
EQUALS. A Novel N.Y. Simon & Schuster. 1984. 
Or.bds. Qtr.cloth. Dustjacket. Dustjacket covered 
in removable plastic. Very good copy. 1st US ed. 
Signed by the author on the title page. 	     $40

278 	 BACON, Admiral Sir R.H. THE LIFE 
OF JOHN RUSHWORTH, EARL JELLICOE, G.C.B., O.M., G.C.V.O., 
LL.D., D.C.L. With 40 plates, 6 folding maps and charts. Lond. Cassell 
& Co. 1936. Or.cl. with gilt armorial device on front board. xvi,565pp. 
b/w plates & folding charts. With the very scarce protractor bookmark. 
A very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce       	 $75

279 	 BACON, Lord Francis. ESSAYS AND APOTHEGMS OF 
FRANCIS LORD BACON. Edited, with an Introductions by John 
Buchanan. Walter Scott Library Edition. Lond. Walter Scott Ltd. 1894. 
Or.gilt.decorated.cloth. 244pp. Corners sl.bumped. Light wear & fading 
to cloth at spine. Good copy. 	      $20
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280 	 BAJARD, Sophie & BENCINI, Raffaello. VILLAS AND 
GARDENS OF TUSCANY.  Paris. Terrail. 1993. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
222pp. Many colour ills. Very good copy. Unveiling the diversity and 
riches of 25 of Tuscany’s most beautiful and secluded villas near Florence, 
Lucca and Siena. Provides an extensive survey of Tuscan art from the 
14th to the 17th centuries.     	  $24

281 	 BARKER, Brian. THE SYMBOLS OF SOVEREIGNTY. 
Foreword by J. P. Brooke-Little. Syd. Reed. 1979. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 254pp. Many Col.& b/w 
ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Symbols scratched 
on rocks & animal bones to jewelled crowns & 
helmets.      	 $20

282 	 BARTLETT, Robert 
M. THE PILGRIM WAY.  Philadelphia. United 
Church Press. 1971. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 371pp. 
foredge. Dj a little torn & rubbed. Highlighting 
to Illustration content page. Good copy. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by the author. In 1620, the pastor of 
the Pilgrim Fathers, John Robinson, set sail in 
the Mayflower with 102 passengers for the New 

World. 		    $25

283 	 BARTLETT, William Henry. THE PILGRIM FATHERS. Or 
The Founders of New England in the Reign of James the First. Lond. 
Arthur Hall, Virtue & Co. 1853. Rebound bds. 240pp. Ex-library copy. 
Rebound in boards & quarter cloth. Dewey number on spine. Binding 
loose at back free endpaper. With b/w plates & ills. Good copy. 1st ed. 
The Pilgrim Fathers sailed to America to establish the Plymouth Colony 
in Massachusetts in 1620, fleeing religious persecution in England as 
Calvinist Puritans.      	 $50

284 	 BECHTEL, Edwin De T. PHILIPON VERSUS LOUIS-
PHILIPPE. Freedom of the Press and L’Association Mensuelle. N.Y. 
The Grolier Club. 1952. Oblong 4to. Or.cl. 93pp. (sl foxing) to top edges. 
Owners name on ffe. b/w ills. Very good copy. One of 750 copies designed 
by Elbmer Loemker & Printed  & Bound by the George Grady Press, NY. 
The 24 caricatures published in this book were published between August 
1832 & August 1834 during a hard-fought struggle for the freedom of 
the press in France after the abdication of Napoleon.      	 $45

285 	 BENNETT, Gill. THE ZINOVIEV LETTERS. The Conspiracy 
That Never Dies. Oxford. Oxford University Press. 2018. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 340pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The British Daily 
Mail published a letter in 1924 purported to be a directive to the 
Communist Party of Britain from Grigory Zinoviev in Moscow to engage 
in seditious acts. It sparked a furore.     	  $30

286 	 BEWICK, Thomas. MY LIFE. Edited & with an introduction 
by Iain Bain. With numerous wood-engravings and watercolours by the 
author. Lond. Folio Society. 1981. Or.qt.cl. 192pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. 
Fine.       		  $22

287 	 BLAIR, Ann M. TOO MUCH TO KNOW. Managing Scholarly 
Information in the Modern Age. New Haven. Yale University Press. 2010. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 397pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.      	  $45

288 	 BONINGTON, Chris. I CHOSE TO CLIMB. With a Foreword 
by Eric Shipton. Lond. Victor Gollancz Ltd. 1985. Col.Ill.wrapps. 207pp. 
Date in ink on half-title page. b/w plates. Very good copy. 2nd paperback 
edition. Signed by the author. British mountaineer Sir Chris Bonington 
recounts his alarmingly haphazard early climbing experiences.      $25

289 	 BOSSERT, Helmuth Th. FOLK ART OF ASIA, AFRICA, 
AUSTRALIA AND THE AMERICAS.  N.Y. Rizzoli International Pub. 
1990. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 103pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. A remarkable collection of decorative objects 
from Africa, the Middle East, Central Asia & the Far East.      	 $35

290 	 BOWYER, Chaz. COASTAL COMMAND AT WAR.  Lond. 
Ian Allan Ltd. 1979. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 159pp. Stamps to front 
pastedown & ffe. Profusely illustrated in black & white. Dj a little torn 
& chipped else a good copy. 1st ed. During Britain’s struggle to survive 
in WWII, the role of Coastal Command was vital. 	   $30

291 	 BOYD, William (Ed.) GRANTA. THE MAGAZINE OF 
NEW WRITING. ISSUE 100.  Lond. Granta Publications. 2007. Col.

Ill.wrapps. designed by David Hockney. Printed 
wrap-around. 351pp. col & b/w ills. Fine.       		
	 $30

292            BRICKELL, Francesca Cartier. THE 
CARTIERS. The Untold Story of the Family 
Behind the Jewelry Empire. N.Y. Ballantine Books. 
2019. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 625pp. Col & b/w 
plates & ills. Very good copy. 1st US ed. In 1874 
Louis-Francois Cartier took over the jewellery 
workshop of his master, Adolphe Picard, & 
founded Cartier. 	   $33

293 	 BRIGGS, Raymond. WHEN THE 
WIND BLOWS.  Lond. Hamish Hamilton. 1982. 

Folio. Col.ill.bds. unpag. (40pp.) Many Col.ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Scarce. A famous best-selling comic cartoon book depicting the effects 
of a nuclear attack on an elderly couple.     	  $40

294  	 THE BROTHERTON COLLECTION, UNIVERSITY OF 
LEEDS. Its contents described with illustrations of fifty books and 
manuscripts. Leeds. University Library. 1986. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
xii,108pp. col.front. & 50 b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The collection ranges from 
medieval manuscripts & incunabula, through to 20th century literary 
manuscripts, fine printing and binding.     	  $55

295 	 BROWNING, Elizabeth Barrett. SONNETS FROM THE 
PORTUGUESE.  Lond. Folio Society. 1962. Or.decorated fabric in slipcase. 
47pp. Slipcase rubbed else a Very good copy. With an introduction by 
Dorothy Hewlett and decorations by Reynolds Stone.      	 $30

296 	 BRUNNER, Felix.  A HANDBOOK OF GRAPHIC 
REPRODUCTION PROCESSES.  N.Y. Visual Communication Books. 
1984. (6th revised ed.) Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 379pp. Many b/w 
ills. Fine. Text in English, French and German.       	 $60
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297 	 BULLOCK, Charles.  THE MASHONA AND THE 
MATABELE.  Cape Town. Juta & Co. 1950. Or.cl. 310pp. Very good copy. 
1st ed.     		   $55

298 	 BURDON, Eric. DON’T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD.  
Melb. Five Mile Press. 2003. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 333pp. b/w ills. Fine. 

1st Aust.ed. Includes bonus CD. 	     $22

299 	 CADOGAN, Mary. FRANK RICHARDS. 
The Chap Behind the Chums. Lond. Viking. 1988. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 258pp. With some b/w ills. 
Near Fine. 1st ed. A biography of the famous 
writer of boys’ stories.     	  $20

300                 CADOGAN, Mary. WOMEN WITH 
WINGS. Female Flyers in Fact and Fiction. Lond. 
Macmillan. 1992. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 280pp. 
Dustjacket with light wear to top corners & top 
edges of spine. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Entertaining tribute to the achievements 

of female flyers, from eighteenth-century balloonists to today’s 
astronauts.      	 $25

301 	 CAREY, Gary. ANITA LOOS. A biography. Lond. Bloomsbury. 
1988 Or.bds. Dustjacket. 331pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st Eng. ed. Biography of 
the author of “Gentlemen Prefer Blondes”.      	 $25

302 	 CARLIN, John et al. (Eds.) MASTERS OF AMERICAN 
COMICS. With many contributors. New Haven. Yale University Press. 
2006. Folio. Col.ill.bds. 316pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Fine. 1st ed. Produced for an exhibition at the Hammer Museum 
and the Museum of Contemporary Art, Los Angeles. A comprehensive 
history of 20th century American comics. 	       $60

303 	 CARSON, Rachel L. THE SEA AROUND US. Drawings 
by Katherine L. Howe. Lond. Staples Press Limited. 1952. (rep) Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 230pp. Inscription on half-title page. Fair copy. Sixth 
Impression.      	  $20

304 	 CASCIANI, Stefano. L’ARCHITETTURA PRESA PER 
MANO. (Architecture taken by the hand) La maniglia moderna e la 

produzione Olivari. (The mosern 
handle produced by Olivari) Milan. 
Idea Books. 1992. Oblong Folio. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 120pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Fine in the card case. 1st ed. Text in 
Italian and English.      	  $40

305         CASSOU, Jean. PAINTINGS 
AND DRAWINGS OF MATISSE. With a Critical Survey by Jean Cassou, 
Curator of the Musee D’Art Moderne. Lond. Soho gallery Ltd. 1948. 4to. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 12pp. + 24 colour plates. Very good copy. 1st ed.	 $24

306 	 CHANDLER, Charlotte. NOBODY’S PERFECT. Billy Wilder. 
A Personal Biography. N.Y. Simon & Schuster. 2002. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
352pp. Name on ffe. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. American filmmaker 
Billy Wilder.  	      $28

307      CHIDLEY, John. DISCOVERING BOOK 
COLLECTING.  Lond. Shire Publ. 1989. (rep) Col.
Ill.wrapps. 80pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. A handy 
brief guide to the art of collecting good books.   $20

308 	 CLARK, Kenneth. CIVILISATION: A 
PERSONAL VIEW.  Lond. Folio Society. 1999. Folio. 
Or.dec.cl. 276pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & 
b/w. Fine in the slip-case. Clark’s most famous work, 
an account of history & civilisation from ancient to 
modern times.     	  $40

309         COLFER, Eoin. ARTEMIS FOWL THE 
ARCTIC INCIDENT. The Arctic Incident. Lond. Puffin Books. 2002. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 288pp. Some tanning to pages. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Signed by the author on the title page.    	 $25

310 	 CONNOR, Alan. TWO GIRLS, ONE ON EACH KNEE. 
The puzzling, playful world of the Crossword. Lond. Particular Books. 
2013. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 303pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. On 21 
December 2013, the crossword puzzle turned 100 years old.    	 $22

311 	 CRUMP, C. G. & E. F. JACOBS. (Ed). THE LEGACY OF THE 
MIDDLE AGES.  Oxford. Oxford University Press. 1926. Bound in 
half morocco with raised bands. Cloth sides, the front board with a gilt 
heraldic emblem, 549pp. t.e.g. Some foxing to foredge. Frontispiece plate 
& b/w plates. A number of essays on the cultural, artistic & architectural 
inheritance of Greece & Rome.      	 $50

312 	 CUMMING, Laura. A FACE TO THE WORLD. On Self-
Portraits. Lond. Harper Collins Publishers. 
2009. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 309pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. Self 
portraiture. 	       $30

313 	 CUNLIFFE, Barry. FISHBOURNE. A 
Roman Palace and Its Garden. Baltimore. The John 
Hopkins Press. 1971. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 228pp. 
(sl foxing) Dj spine faded & tear to top edge. b/w 
plates & ills. 1st US ed.       	 $30

314 	DARBY, Elisabeth. & SMITH, Nicola. THE 
CULT OF THE PRINCE CONSORT.  Lond. Yale 

University Press. 1983. Sm.4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 120pp. Many b/w 
photographic ills. Fine. 1st ed. Examines the frenzy following the death 
of Queen Victoria’s husband, Prince Albert.      	 $27

315 	 DAVID, Elizabeth. FRENCH PROVINCIAL COOKING. 
Illustrated by Juliet Renny Lond. Michael Joseph Cookery BkCl. 1967. 
(2nd revised edition for the Cookery Book Club) Or.ill.bds. 519pp. b/w 
ills. Foredge a little foxed else a very good copy.      	  $30

316 	 DAVIES, Hunter. THE BEATLES LYRICS.  Lond. Weidenfeld 
& Nicolson. 2014. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 376pp. col & b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Contains the lyrics from the fourteen studio albums 
by The Beatles. 	     $30

317 	 D.C.THOMSON & CO. LTD. THE BEANO BOOK, 1981.  
Lond. D.C.Thompson & Co. 1980. Folio. Col.ill.bds. 132pp. col & b/w ills. 



THE ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP & CURIOS   Tel: 02 9966 9925  Email: peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

Nice copy. Beano annual from 1980, featuring 
many cartoons & characters.      	 $24

318         DEBRAYE, Henry. TOURAINE & 
ITS CHATEAUX. Bound with THE FRENCH 
RIVIERA. By Pierre Devoluy & Pierre Borel. 
Preface by Arnold Bennett. Both vols in the 
Picture Guides series. Lond. & Boston. The 
Medici Society. 1928. Binder’s cloth. 156,160pp. 
Many sepia ills. Very good condition.       	 $35

319          DENKER, Eric et al. JOSEPH 
GOLDYNE. The Pull of the Eye, the Play of 
the Hand. N.Y. & Manchester. Hudson Hills Pr. 

2003. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 300pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 
1st ed. Includes a Catalogue Raisonne of the edition prints by Thomas 
H.Garver.	  $22

320 	 DESRIS, Joe. THE GOLDEN AGE OF BATMAN. The greatest 
covers of detective comics from the 30’s to the 50’s. N.Y. Artabras. 1994. 
Folio. Or.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 
1st ed. F		        $30

321 	 DIETRICH-BERRYMAN, E. HAMMOND, C. WHITE, R. 
E.  PASSPORT NOT REQUIRED. U.S. Volunteers in the Royal Navy, 
1939-1941. Maryland. Naval Institute Press. 2010. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 
186pp. Small date stamp on top edges. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	    $30

322 	 DOMVILLE-FIFE, Charles W. (Ed.) SQUARE-RIGGER 
DAYS. Autobiographies of Sail. Lond. Seeley Service. 1938. Or.buckram. 
252pp. b/w plates. Sl. foxing else a very Good copy. 1st ed.       	 $22

323 	 DOWLEY, Dr Tim. THE HISTORY OF CHRISTIANITY. A 
Lion Handbook. Lond. Lion Publ. 1990. (Revised ed.) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
688pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. Examines Christianity 
from the first century to the present day.     	  $20

324 	 DRIVER, David. THE ART OF RADIO TIMES. The first 
sixty years. Lond. BBC Publications. 1981. 
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 252pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Fine. 1st 
ed. A history of illustration in the Radio Times 
magazine 1923, showing the work of artists who 
were commissioned since 1923.    	  $35

325 	 DULKEN, H. W. A POPULAR 
HISTORY OF ENGLAND. From the Earliest 
Period to the Diamond Jubilee of Victoria, Queen 
and Empress, in the Year 1897. Popular Histories 
of the Great Nations. Lond. Ward, Lock & Co., 

Limited. 1897. Or.cl. with gilt emblem on front board. 549pp. (sl foxing) 
to foredge. Presentation bookplate affixed to front pastedown. Cloth with 
light bumps  bottom edges. Good copy.	  $20

326 	 EDWARDS, Ralph & JOURDAIN, Margaret. GEORGIAN 
CABINET-MAKERS.  Lond. Country Life. 1944. 4to. 1817pp. 168 b/w 
plates of pieces made by leading Georgian Cabinet Makers. Very good 
copy. Scarce.     	   $40

327 	 ELSEN, Albert E. ORIGINS OF MONDERN SCULPTURE: 
PIONEERS AND PREMISES.  Oxford. Phaidon Press Limited. 1978. 
(rep) 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 179pp. Slight fading to spine. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. Second Edition. By the end 
of the 19th century, artists such as Auguste Rodin were moving away 
from traditional sculptural approaches. Sculpture was influenced by 
new art movements such as Cubism, Futurism & Surrealism.     	  $40

328  	 ENGINEERING HERITAGE. Highlights from the History of 
Mechanical Engineering. 2 vols.  Lond. Heinemann. 1967, 1966. Both 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. Many b/w ills. Vol.1. a reprint. Vol.2. 1st ed. A good 
ex-library set with a few stamps. The pair       	 $35

329 	 FERRARI S.p.A. FERRARI PORTOFINO: OPEN UP TO A 
NEW BREED.  Maranello, Italy. Ferrari S.p.A. 2017. 4to. Or.bds. 59pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Pages with silver 
edging. Very good copy. In the slip-case. Between 2017 & 2023, the Ferrari 
Portofino produced a grand touring sports car. 	 $33

330 	 FERRER, Sean Hepburn. AUDREY HEPBURN. AN 
ELEGANT SPIRIT.  A Son 
Remembers. Lond. Sidgwick 
& Jackson. 2003. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 230pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black 
& white. fine. 1st ed. Loosely 
inserted is a card signed by Mel 
Ferrer, Hepburn’s husband and 
the father of the author of this 
book.      	 $75

331 	 FFORDE, Jasper. 
SOMETHING ROTTEN. Exclusive Advance Review Copy. Not for sale 
or quotation. Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 2004. Col.Ill.wrapps. 393pp. 
Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. A novel featuring literary detective 
Thursday Next.      	 $30

332 	 FIDO, Martin. THE WORLD OF CHARLES DICKENS. The 
life, times & works of the great Victorian novelist. Lond. Carlton. 1997. 
4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Many col & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.       	
		  $20

333 	 FOSCHINI, Lorenza. PROUST’S OVERCOAT. The True Story 
of One Man’s Passion for all things Proust. Translated from the Italian by 
Eric Karpeles. Lond. Portobello Books. 2010. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st UK ed. 	     $20

334 	 FOUNTAINE, Margaret. LOVE AMONG THE BUTTERFLIES. 
The Travels & Adventures of an Edwardian Lady. Edited by W.F. Cater. 
Lond. Collins. 1980. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 223pp. Col.plates & 
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The diaries of an Edwardian lady with a habit of 
falling in love with men & butterflies!      	 $27

335 	 FREEMAN, Roger A. THE ROYAL AIR FORCE OF WORLD 
WAR TWO IN COLOUR.  Lond. Arms and Armour Press. 1995. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 160pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 
1st paperback ed. 	      $24
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336 	 GARDNER, Helen. THE COMPOSITION OF FOUR 
QUARTETS.  Lond. Faber & Faber. 1978. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 239pp. Fine. 
1st ed. A study of the origin and growth of a group of poems by T.S.Eliot, 
that make up one of the great achievements of the 20th century.       $45

337 	 GEORGE, Arthur & Elena. ST PETERSBURG. The First Three 
Centuries. Stroud. Sutton Publishing. 2003. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 654pp. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Founded by Peter the Great in 1703, it  was 
later rebranded as Leningrad. 	   $22

338 	 GLOVER, Michael. THE FIGHT FOR THE CHANNEL PORTS. 
Calais to Brest 1940: A Study in Confusion. Lond. Leo Cooper. 1985. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 269pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. The evacuation of some 144,171 men of the British Expeditionary 
Force from the beaches of Dunkirk in the summer of 1940 by the Royal 
Navy highlighted the lack of cohesion between France & Britain.     	 $27

339 	 GRAHAM-DIXON, Andrew. TIGER SEEN ON SHAFTESBURY 
AVENUE. The National Gallery’s Grand Tour. Lond. The National Gallery. 
2008. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 96pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. Exhibition Catalogue.    	  $25

340 	 GREENAWAY, Kate. MARIGOLD GARDEN. Pictures and 
Rhymes. Lond. Frederick Warne. n.d. (1910?) 4to. 
Qt.green cloth & pictorial boards. 56pp. Many 
colour illustrations throughout by the author, 
engraved & printed by Edmund Evans. Corners 
sl.rubbed & a little foxing to endpapers else a 
good copy. 	   $55

341        GREIG, Geordie. BREAKFAST WITH 
LUCIAN. The Astounding Life and Outrageous 
Times of Britain’s Great Modern Painter. 
N.Y. Farrer, Straus and Girouz. 2013. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 260pp. Many col & b/w ills. Pristine 
copy. 1st American ed.      	  $45

342         GRIDER, John MacGavock. WAR 
BIRDS. Diary of An Unknown Aviator. Illustrated by Clayton Knight. 
N.Y. George H. Doran Company. 1926. Or.cl. 277pp. Cloth with wear to 
edges & some ink marks & flecking. Colour & b/w plates. Fair copy. Early 
edition. Elliott White Springs enlisted with the United States Army in 1917 
& was sent to England to train with the Royal Flying Corp. He downed 
16 enemy aircraft in WWI.     	  $25

343  	 THE GUNS OF AUGUST. The drama of August, 1914, a month 
of battle in which war was waged on a scale unsurpassed, and whose 
results determined the shape of the world in which we live today. N.Y. 
The Macmillan Company. 1962. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 511pp. Dj torn & 
chipped. Good copy. Examines the first thirty days of conflict in August 
of 1914. 		  $25

344 	 HARDEN, Blaine. THE GREAT LEADER AND THE FIGHTER 
PILOT. The True Story of the Tyrant Who Created North Korea and the 
Young Lieutenant Who Stole His Way to Freedom. N.Y. Viking. 2015. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 290pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. The story 
of Kim Ill Sung’s rise to power to become the Premier of Communist North 

Korea & a Korean fighter pilot, No Kum Sok, who defected to America 
in his Mig-15 jet & became Kenneth H. Rowe.      	 $25

345 	 HAYES, M.Horace. ILLUSTRATED HORSE-BREAKING. 
Illustrated by J.H.Oswald Brown and by photographs specially taken. 
Third edition (revised & enlarged) Lond. Hurst & Blackett Ltd 1905. Or.cl. 
xxiv,360pp. b/w ills. The binding sl.loose else a Good copy. Scarce.	$30

346 	 HEIMANN, Rolf. KNOCKING ON HEAVEN’S DOOR.  
Collingwood. Friends of the Earth. 1979. Col.Ill.wrapps. Dustjacket. 
287pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. In 1974 
the French military conducted their last atmospheric nuclear test. The 
Australian ketch, La Flor, owned & skippered by the author, was the last 
protest yacht to sail into the testing area.     	  $22

347 	 HEPPENHEIMER, T. A. FIRST FLIGHT. The Wright Brothers 
and the Invention of the Airplane. Hoboken,NJ. John Wiley & Sons, Inc. 
2003. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 394pp. Mark to ffe. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. T. A. Heppenheimer debunks the myth that Wilbur & Orvill Wright 
were just a couple of amateur bicycle mechanics from Dayton, Ohio who 
got lucky with their first flight, but were in fact superb engineers. 	 $30

348 	 HOLDEN, Anthony. WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE. His Life 
and Work. Lond. Little Brown. 1999. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 367pp. col & 
b/w plates. Name on hf.-title else a very good copy. 1st ed. 	   $24

349 	 HOLT, Tonie & Valmai. THE BEST OF FRAGMENTS FROM 
FRANCE BY CAPT. BRUCE BAIRNSFATHER.  
Cheltenham (Gloucestershire) 1978. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 160pp. Many b/w ills. Nice copy. 1st 
softcover ed.       	 $22

350          .HOUSMAN, Laurence. ALL-FELLOWS 
AND THE CLOAK OF FRIENDSHIP.  Lond. 
Jonathan Cape. 1923. Or.cl. Decorative dedication 
and title and 7 full-page plates by the author. Very 
good copy. 1st combined ed.    	    $50

351                HOWARD, Michael S. JONATHAN 
CAPE, PUBLISHER. Herbert Jonathan Cape. 
C.Wren Howard. Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1971. 

Or.buckram. Dustjacket. 351pp. b/w plates. Edges sl.foxed, else a Very 
Good copy. 1st ed. Presentation copy to mark the 50th anniversary of 
the founding of the House of Cape. Signed by Michael Howard on the 
hf.title.     	  $35

352 	 HUGHES, Geoffrey. WORDS IN TIME. A Social History 
of the English Vocabulary. Oxford. Basil Blackwell Ltd. 1988. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 270pp. Name on ffe. b/w ill. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	     $22

353 	 HUGHES, Ken. CAROUSEL HORSE CARVING. An 
Instructional Workbook in 1/3 scale. Lancaster (PA) Fox Books. 1996. 
(rep) Folio. Col.Ill.wrapps. 156pp. Col.plates & many b/w ills. Full size 
blueprint loosely inserted. Fine.      	  $25

354 	 HUISMAN, Philippe. & JALLUT, Marguerite. MARIE 
ANTOINETTE.  Lond. Patrick Stephens Limited. 1970. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 249pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. In the card slip-case. 	    $35
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355 	 HURD, Douglas. THE SHAPE OF ICE.  Lond. Little, Brown 
and Company. 1998. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 277pp. (sl foxing) to foredge. Top 
corners sl.bumped. Name on ffe. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the 
author. Lord Hurd’s novel brilliantly conveys the unrelenting pressure of 
political existence at the highest level. 	  $30

356 	 HUTCHISON, Don. THE GREAT PULP HEROES.  Oakville 
(ON) Mosaic Press. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 276pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.       	
		  $30

357 	 THE ILLUSTRATED LONDON NEWS AND SKETCH, LTD. 
ILLUSTRATED LONDON NEWS. SATURDAY, JANUARY 20. 1917. 
No. 4057. Vol. CL. Australasian Edition. Lond. Illustrated London News. 
1917. Broadsheet sized folio magazine. With illustrated wrapps. 29pp. 
Some tanning to foredge. Cover with portion missing. Wear to corners & 
edges. b/w ills. Fair copy. This edition from January he 20th, 1917, features 
pictures from the battle front, together with illustration of munitions & 
political notes by G. K. Chesterton.     	  $50

358 	 THE ILLUSTRATED LONDON NEWS AND SKETCH, LTD. 
ILLUSTRATED WAR NEWS, MAY 5, 1915. Part 39. Lond. Illustrated 
London News. 1915. Oblong 8vo. Magazine with illustrated wrapps. 48pp. 
Wear & some tears to spine edges & back cover. Profusely illustrated in 
black & white. Good copy. During the Great War, this paper produced 
special editions of The Illustrated War News that featured photos & some 
illustrations with descriptions of various aspects of the war.      	 $50

359 	 IRBLICH, Eva. THE ILLUMINATED NAPLES BIBLE. 
(Old Testament), 14th Century Manuscript. 
Introduction and Notes by Eva Irblich. Text by 
Gabriel Bise. Translations by G. Irvines and D. 
MacRae. Geneve. Miller Graphics. 1979. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 124pp. Ex-Library copy. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Dj sl.rubbed else 
a very good copy.   	 $35

360 	 IRVINE, Susan A. PERFUME. The 
Creation and Allure of Classic Fragrances. N.Y. 
Crescent Books. 1995. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
160pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed.	 $24

361 	 JACKSON, Derek. VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY KNIVES. 
A COLLECTOR’S COMPANION.  Lond. Apple Press. 1999. Or.ill.bds. 
Dustjacket. 192pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Fine. 
1st ed. Examines all aspects of the Original Swiss Army Knife.      	 $40

362 	 JACKSON, John A. AMERICAN BANDSTAND. Dick Clark 
and the Making of a Rock ‘n’ Roll Empire. N.Y. OUP. 1997. Ill.wrapps. 
338pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. Loosely inserted 
is a slip inscribed by Dick Clark. Clark was the hugely popular host of 
American Bandstand and had a sixty year career . 	    $60

363 	 JACOBS, Michael. ANDES.  Lond. Granta Publications. 2010. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 580pp. b/w ill & a map. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
Andes have for centuries caught the attention of travellers, inspiring fear 
& wonder. 	       $27

364 	 JAY, Sian E. (Ed). TENUN. 
Handwoven Textiles of Indonesia. Jakarta. 
Citia Tenun Indonesia. 2014. 4to. Col.
ill.bds. 191pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
Second edition. A pictorial celebration of 
the rich weaving heritage of Indonesia. 
The weaving heritage of Indonesia dates 
back to approximately 300 BCE & is a 
steadily growing body of work.      	 $80

365 	 JOHNSTONE, Nick. 
AMY AMY AMY. The Amy Winehouse 
Story. Lond. Omnibus Press. 2008. Or.bds. 

Dustjacket. 146pp. Col.plates. Fine. 1st ed. A detailed look at the tragic 
young singer’s short life.	 $22

366 	 KAPLAN, E. Ann & WANG, Ban. (Ed). TRAUMA AND 
CINEMA. Cross-cultural explorations. Hong Kong. Honk Kong Uni 
Press. 2004. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 288pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
Ten essays which explore the ways trauma works itself out as media in 
global cultural flows.    	   $30

367 	 KATZ, Harry L. MARK T WA I N ’ S  A M E R I C A .  A 
Celebration in Words and Images. N.Y. Little Brown & Co. 2014. 4to. 
Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 226pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Fine. 1st ed.       	 $40

368 	 KERMODE, Frank. THE USES OF ERROR.  Lond. Collins. 
1991. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 432pp. Pristine copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author 
on the ffe. A collection of book reviews, the core of the book being a group 
of essays on the central figures of modern English literature.     	  $45

369 	 KEYES, Sir Roger. THE NAVAL MEMOIRS OF ADMIRAL 
OF THE FLEET, SIR ROGER KEYES. The Narrow Seas to 
the Dardanelles, 1910-1915. Lond. Thornton Butterworth, 
Ltd. 1934. Or.cl. With blind stamp design to bottom corner 
& gold lettering to spine. 538pp. (sl foxing) Name to ffe. 
Tape marks to both front & back pastedowns . b/w plates 
& maps + 3 fold-out maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. Sir 
Roger Keyes was a British naval officer & Admiral of the 
Fleet.      	 $24

370        KEYNES, Geoffrey. WILLIAM PICKERING 
PUBLISHER. A Memoir and a Check-List of His 
Publications. Revised Edition. Lond. The Galahad Press. 
1969. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 125pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. Number 30 of 100 special editions signed by the 
author. English publisher & bookseller, William Pickering, 
is noted for various innovations in publishing, such as 
introducing edition binding in cloth.    	 $60

371       KHOROCHE, Peter. BEN NICHOLSON: 
DRAWINGS AND PAINTED RELIEFS.  Lond. Lund 

Humphries. 2008. Ill.wrapps. 159pp. Many col & b/w ills. Fine. 1st 
paperback ed.       	 $60
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372 	 KING, Constance Eileen. JUMEAU. Prince of Dollmakers. 
Lond. New Cavendish Books. 1983. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 119pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Pastedowns sl.tape-marked, else 
Near Fine. 1st ed. The stunning works of the great French doll maker.      	
		  $30

373 	 KLOPPENBERG, James T. & WRIGHTMAN FOX, Richard. 
A COMPANION TO AMERICAN THOUGHT. Edited by Richard 
Wightman Fox and James T. Kloppenberg. Oxford. Blackwell Publishers 
Inc. 1995. Thick 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 804pp. Dj sl.torn else a very good 
copy. 1st ed. 	 $40

374 	 KNAPP, Ronald G. CHINESE HOUSES. The architectural 
heritage of a nation. Hong Kong. Tuttle Publishing. 2005. Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 288pp. Slight wear to dj at top corners. Boards a little faded 
at bottom edges. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Despite the relentless social, economic, & political 
turmoil of the past two centuries, some fine examples of domestic 
architecture have survived in China. 	       $38

375 	 KOVNER, Abba. SCROLLS OF FIRE. A Nation Fighting 
For Its Life. Fifty-Two Chapters of Jewish 
Martyrology. Paintings by Dan Reisinger. 
Beth Hatefutsoth, The Nahum Goldmann 
Museum of Jewish Diaspora. Jerusalem. 
Keter Publishing House. 1981. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 110pp. Colour ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Exhibition Catalogue. 
Describes the Jewish martyrdom & the 
heroism of the people of Israel from the 
time of the Destruction of the Temple to 
the present day. The pages were exhibited 
in 1981.    	   $45

376 	 LAVERY, Brian. CHURCHILL GOES TO WAR. Winston’s 
Wartime Journeys. Lond. Conway. 2007. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 392pp. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. The fascinating yet unexplored area of 
Churchill’s wartime transportation. 	   $30

377 	 LEWIS, Celia. THE ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO DUCKS AND 
GEESE. How to choose them. How to keep them. Lond. A.& C.Black. 
2012. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 160pp. Many splendid colour illustrations 
by the author. Fine. 1st ed.       	 $25

378 	 LINKLATER, Magnus, et al. THE FOURTH REICH. Klaus 
Barbie & the neo-Fascist Connection. Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 1984. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 352pp. b/w plates. Some foxing, else a Very Good 
copy. 1st ed. Examines Barbie’s career in the Gestapo, & less-known 
secret life as a spy, counter-intelligence agent. 	 $22

379 	 LOUYS, Pierre. THE ADVENTURES OF KING PAUSOLE.  
Lond. Fortune Press. n.d. Or.qt.cl. & marbled bds. (bumped on lower 
corner) 312pp. uncut. Very Good copy. Edition of 1200 numbered copies 
on Batchelor hand-made paper.      	  $27

380 	 LUONGO, Pino. LA MIA CUCINA TOSCANA. A Tuscan 
Cooks in America, N.Y. Broadway Books, 2003. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. 

Dustjacket. 270pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. A highly personal lok at the food of the author’s native region. 	$25

381 	 LUTYENS, Mary. (Ed). EFFIE IN VENICE. Her Picture of 
Society and Life with John Ruskin, 1849-1852. Lond. John Murray. 1965. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 354pp. Name on ffe. Dj torn & chipped else a good 
copy. 1st ed. Between 1849 & 1852 John & Effie Ruskin vested Venice 
& stayed at the Hotel Danieli where he wrote his work ‘The Stones of 
Venice’. His correspondence from this time capture Venetian customs & 
culture.      	 $25

382 	 LYONS, Martyn. BOOKS A LIVING HISTORY. With 266 
illustrations, 214 in colour. Lond. Thames & 
Hudson. 2013. Col.Ill.wrapps. 224pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Fine. 
1st paperback ed. An attractive volume. Charts 
the evolution and influence of books around the 
world.  	       $27

383 	 MACKENZIE, Richard. A 
WEE NIP AT THE 19TH HOLE. A History of the 
St Andrews Caddie. Lond. CollinsWillow. 1998. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 136pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st Eng.
ed. A masterful celebration of one of golf’s great 

time-honoured traditions.      	 $15

384 	 (MAGNELLI, Alberto) MAGNELLI.  Paris. Editions du Centre 
Pompidou. 1989; Oblong Folio. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 290pp. Many colour plates & 
b/w ills. Top corner sl.bumped else a very 
good copy. 1st ed. French text. Magnelli 
was an Italian modern painter who was a 
significant figure in the post-war Concrete 
Art Movement.      	 $80

3 8 5         M A J O R ,  J o h n .  T H E 
AUTOBIOGRAPHY.   Lond. Harper 
Collins. 1999. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 774pp. 
Name on half title page. col & b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by John 

Major. Major’s early life was extraordinary. His meteoric rise through 
Parliament to become a favourite of Margaret Thatcher. 	 $55

386 	 MANGUEL, Alberto. A HISTORY OF READING.  Lond. 
Flamingo. 1997. Col.Ill.wrapps. 372pp. b/w ills. Fine.      	  $22

387 	 MANSFIELD-MEADE, N. F. THE LATEST POCKET 
GUIDEBOOK TO LUXOR & ENVIRONS. Including also Tut-Ankh-
Amen. With Comments on Memphis, Sakkara, Tel el Amarna, Assout, 
Abydos, Dendera, Esna, Edfu, Komombo, Assuan & Nubia. Luxor. 
Gaddis. 1945. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 159pp. (sl.tanning to pages)  Name 
on inside of front wrapps. b/w ills + a fold-out map. Good copy. Fifth 
Edition. This 1945 guide to Luxor, explores one of the capitals of Ancient 
Egypt & one of the oldest continuously inhabited cities in the world. It 
includes the Valley of the Kings, the greatest open air museum      	 $35
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388 	 MAO TSETUNG. POEMS.  Peking. Foreign Languages Press. 
1976. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 53pp. Folding plate. Fine. 1st ed. Booklet of notes 
inserted.      	  $18

389 	 MAPPLETHORPE, Robert. FLOWERS. Foreword by Patti 
Smith. Boston. Bulfinch Press/Little Br. 1990. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. unpag. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. A breathtaking collection of 
flower photographs by the celebrated photographer.     	  $40

390 	 MARCUS, G.J. HEART OF OAK. A Survey of British Sea 
Power in the Georgian Era. Lond. OUP. 1975. Or.cl. 308pp. b/w ills. A 
very good ex-lib copy. 1st ed. Covers the years from 1714 to 1830: the 
great period of the sailing Navy of Britain.     	  $25

391 	 MARSTON, R.B. WALTON AND THE EARLIER FISHING 
WRITERS.  Lond. Elliot Stock, 1894. Sm.8vo. 
Or.cl. xxv,264pp. uncut. Very good copy. The 
Book Lover’s Library.     	  $45

392        MARTIN, Russell. BEETHOVEN’S 
HAIR. An Extraordinary Historical Odyssey & 
a Musical Mystery Solved. N.Y. Russell Martin. 
409,2000. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 276pp. Fine. An 
astonishing tale of one lock of hair.	     $24

393 	 MAYOR, Susan. COLLECTING 
FANS. Christie’s South Kensington Collectors 
Series. Lond. Studio Vista. 1980. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 119pp. (sl foxing) to top, foredge & 
endpapers. Profusely illustrated in colour and 

black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	   $22

394 	 MERCER, Jeremy. BOOKS, BAGUETTES & BEDBUGS. The 
Left Bank World of Shakespeare & Co. Lond. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 
2005. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 262pp. Some foxing to top edge else a very good 
copy. 1st ed. 	 $35

395 	 MILLAR, Eric G. THE PARISIAN MINIATURIST HONORE. 
With an introduction and notes. Lond. Faber 
& Faber. 1959. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 30pp. 
Eight tipped-in colour plates. Dj torn at head 
else a Very Good copy. The Faber Library of 
Illuminated Manuscripts.      	 $22

396          MILLAR, John F. AMERICAN SHIPS OF 
THE COLONIAL AND REVOULTIONARY 
PERIODS.  N.Y. W. W. Norton & Company, 
Inc. 1978. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. bound in quarter 
cloth. 356pp. Light wear to corners. Slight 
soiling to boards. b/w ills. Good copy. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by the author.    	  $30

397 	 MOORE, Derry. THE ENGLISH ROOM.  Munich & Lond. 
Prestel. 2013. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Fine. 1st ed. Some of England’s most prominent 
figures share their precious retreats and reveal their thoughts about 
Englishness and English rooms.     	  $40

398 	
MORRISON, Tony. (Ed). MARGARET MEE. 
In Search of Flowers of the Amazon Forests. 
Woodbridge. Nonesuch Expeditions. 1988. 4to. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 302pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Margaret Mee moved to Brazil to teach 
art in 1952. She began exploring the Amazon 
Basin, & over several expeditions filled 40 
sketchbooks with the rainforest flowers she 
discovered in her travels.      	 $40

399         MORTON, Andrew. INSIDE 
BUCKINGHAM PALACE. The Private World 

of the Royal Family. Lond. Michael O’Mara. 1991. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
96pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Very Good copy. 1st ed.       	
		  $25

400  	 MUNAKATA SHIKO. Japanese Master of the Modern Print. 
Philadelphia Museum of Art. 2002. 4to. Or.col.
ill.bds. Dustjacket. 227pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Fine. 1st ed. 
Munakata is considered one of the greatest 
Japanese artists of the twentieth century.       	
	 $75

401          MURRAY, Hugh. THE AFRICAN 
CONTINENT. A Narrative of Discovery and 
Adventure. With an Account of recent Exploring 
Expeditions by the Rev.John  M.Wilson. Lond. 
T.Nelson & Sons. 1853. Rebound in quarter 
leather with cloth sides. 482pp. Engraved title 

& frontispiece and 7 engraved plates (a little tanned) b/w ills. Folding 
map of Africa. Good copy. 1st ed.      	  $50

402 	 MUSTIENES, Carlos. (Ed.) EXTRAORDINARY OBJECTS 1.  
Koln. Taschen. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 192pp. Many Col.ills. Fine. 1st ed. 
Unusual objects & inventions from across the world.      	 $22

403 	 MYERS, Robin & HARRIS, Michael (E JOURNEYS 
THROUGH THE MARKET. Travel, Travellers and the Book Trade. 
New Castle (USA) Oak Knoll Press. 1999. Or.ill.bds, 152pp. b/w ills. 
Fine. 1st ed. A series of historical essays on travel, exploration and its 
literature.       	 $65

404 	 NASAR, Sylvia. GRAND PURSUIT. The Story of Economic 
Genius. N.Y. Simon & Schuster. 2011. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 558pp. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. The story of how modern economics began. 	  $22

405 	 NEHAMAS, Alexander. ONLY A PROMISE OF HAPPINESS. 
The Place of Beauty in a World of Art. Princeton. Princeton Uni Press. 
2007. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 186pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Neither art nor philosophy was kind to beauty during the 20th century, 
with modern art disdaining beauty, & philosophers deeply suspect of 
beauty’s motives to distract us from the horrors of reality.     	  $25
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406 	 NERET, Gilles. EROTICA. 20th Century. From Rodin to 
Picasso. Volume 1. Cologne. Taschen. 2001. Col.Ill.wrapps. 189pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. A collection of the best of the early 20th century erotic images from 
Rodin & Picasso, together with lesser known French & German artists, 
& some that are signed simply, anonymous.     	  $22

407 	 NEWBY, Eric. THE LAST GRAIN RACE.  Lond. The Folio 
Society. 1999. Col.ill.bds. 232pp. Sl foxing to foredge. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. Missing the slip-case. In 1938 a young 
Eric Newby set sail aboard the Moshulu to carry grain from Australia 
to Europe via the shortest route. 	      $25

408 	 NORWOOD, Cyril. THE ENGLISH TRADITION OF 
EDUCATION.  Lond. John Murray. 1929. Or.cl. viii,340pp. (sl foxing) 
Name on ffe. Light flecking to cloth at top corner of cloth. Good copy. 
1st ed. A look at the theory & practice of teaching in England in the 
1920s.      		 $25

409 	 PARRY, Linda (Ed.). WILLIAM MORRIS. Published to 
coincide with the exhibition “William Morris 1834-1896” held at the V&A 
Museum, London 1996. Lond. Philip Wilson Publishers. 1998. (rep) Folio. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Fine copy. 	 $40

410 	 PEARSON, Hesketh & KINGSMILL, Hugh. TALKING OF 
DICK WHITTINGTON. Drawings by Marjorie Whittington. Lond. 
Eyre & Spottiswoode. 1947. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 237pp. b/w 
ills. Pages yellowed, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. A literary 
pilgrimage across London, travelling to Worcester to see Lord Baldwin, 
to Welwyn to see Bernard Shaw, Yarmouth to draw attention to the 
merits of Charles Dickens etc.      	 $20

411 	 PETERS, Jean. (Ed.) BOOK COLLECTING. A Modern 
Guide. N.Y. R.R.Bowker. 1977. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
288pp. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. 
A guide for the book collector, includes info 
on organising your collection, environmental 
conditions required for the preservation of 
book & manuscripts, getting your collection 
appraised, etc.     	  $45

412       PICARD, Liza. DR. JOHNSON’S 
LONDON.  Life in London, 1740-1770. 
Coffee-Houses and Climbing Boys, Medicine, 
Toothpaste and Gin, Poverty and Press-Gangs, 
Freakshows and Female Education. Lond. 
Phoenix Press. 2000. Col.Ill.wrapps. 362pp. col 

& b/w plates. Very good copy. 	   $24

413 	 PICKFORD, Nigel. THE ATLAS OF SHIPWRECK & 
TREASURE. The Definitive Illustrated Guide to the History, Location and 
Treasure-Trove of Ships Lost at Sea. Lond. Dorling Kindersley. 1994. Folio. Col.
ill.bds. 200pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white, with maps. Li 
“ght wear to back corners else a good copy. 1st ed. The first comprehensive 
illustrated guide to ships lost at sea & the treasures they have 
yielded.    	   $30

414 	 POLO, Marco. THE TRAVELS OF MARCO POLO. A modern 
translation by Teresa Waugh from the Italian by Maria Bellonci. Lond. 
Book Club Associates. 1984. (rep) 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 218pp. Name 
on ffe. col plates & b/w ills + maps. Good copy.       	 $22

415 	 PULLMAN, Philip. SERPENTINE. Illustrated by Tom 
Duxbury. Lond. Penguin Random House UK. 2020. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
69pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by Philip Pullman.       	 $35

416 	 QUENNELL, Marjorie & C.H.B. A HISTORY OF EVERYDAY 
THINGS IN ENGLAND. Done in Four Parts. 4 vols. Vol.1: 1066-1499; 
Vol.2: 1500-1799; Vol.3: The Rise of Industrialism: 1733-1851; Vol.4: The 
Age of Production: 1851-1942. Lond. Batsford. 1950-51. (All reps) Or.cl. 
Dustjackets. (price-clipped; sl.chipped) 242,224,226,214pp. Many b/w 
plates & ills., & Col.frontispieces. Some foxing, else a Very Good set. 4 
vols. for       	 $40

417 	 RAWSON, Jessica. THE CHINESE BRONZES OF YUNNAN. 
Foreword by Jessica Rawson. The Bowater 
Library of Chinese Civilization. Lond. Sidgwick 
& Jackson Limited. 1983. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
261pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white.  Very good copy. 1st UK ed. In the slip-case. 
The archaeological work to unearth the ancient 
bronzes from Yunnan  dating back to the Qin & 
Hand dynasties.   	 $60

418 	 RETRAT, H. (Anagram of H.Carter?) A 
SINGULAR STORY. Reproduced in facsimile by 
the Friends of the Osborne and Lillian H.Smith 
Collection. Toronto Public Library. 1981. Or.cl. 

unpag. b/w ills. Fine. A temperance tale in rhyming verse. A previously 
unpublished holograph manuscript.      	  $25

419 	 RICHARDSON, Mike & Sue. DINKY TOYS AND MODEL 
MINIATURES 1931-1979.  Lond. New Cavendish Books. 1981. Oblong 
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 312pp. Over 700 illustrations including 350 in 
full colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. A comprehensive reference. 
The Hornby Companion series Vol.4.      	 $35

420 	 RIDLER, William. BRITISH MODERN PRESS BOOKS. A 
Descriptive Check List of Unrecorded Items. Lond. Covent Garden Press 
Ltd. 1971. 4to. Or.cl. 306pp. Very good copy. 1st ed.       	 $40

421 	 RUTTER, Owen. RED ENSIGN. A History of Convoy. Lond. 
Robert Hale Limited. 1943. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 214pp. (sl foxing) Name 
on front pastedown. Liquid paper on ffe. b/w plates & frontispiece. Good 
copy. Owen Rutter recounts the history of the Royal Navy’s convoy 
system which dates back to the 14th century. 	     $24

422 	 SACKS, Oliver. A LEG TO STAND ON. Seven Paradoxical 
Tales. Lond. Picador. 1986. Ill.wrapps. 168pp. Very Good copy. 1st 
paperback ed. Signed by Oliver sacks on the title page. The author’s 
experience of suffering a devastating leg injury and his eventual 
recovery.       	 $30

423 	 S I E N A .  D E T TA G L I  D E L PAV I M E N T O  D E L L A 
CATTEDRALE. (Details of the Cathedral Floor) Fifty cards, each 
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12.5x16.5cm, with a black & white illustration of portion of the Cathedral 
floor. Siena. Rodolfo Falb Graphic Arts. n.d. (1905?) Contained in a  folder 
with an illustration of the front of the Cathedral, the tile printed in red. 
The folder a little marked else very good. 1st ed. Scarce. The floor details 
include many biblical scenes including Moses making water flow from 
the rock, the expulsion of King Herod and Moses receiving the tablets 
of the law.      	 $25

424 	 SILVER, L. Ray. LAST OF THE GLADIATORS. A World War 
II Bomber Navigator’s Story. Shrewsbury. Airlife Publishing Ltd. 1995. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. b/w plates. Fine copy. 1st ed. In 1939, The 
author recounts his narrow escape after being shot down in Holland & 
rescued by Dutch locals     	  $30

425 	 SINGH, Simon. THE CODE BOOK. The Science of Secrecy 
from Ancient Egypt to Quantum Cryptography. Lond. Fourth Estate. 
1999. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 402pp. b/w ills. Fine.      	 $25

426 	 SMILES, Samuel. ROBERT DICK, BAKER, OF THURSO, 
GEOLOGIST AND BOTANIST.  Lond. John Murray. 1878. 
Or.cl. xx,436,4pp. uncut. Engraved frontispiece portrait of 
the author and many engraved plates and illustrations. 
Sl. foxing & the cloth sl.rubbed else a good copy. 1st ed. 
Scarce.      	  $75

427          STANWOOD, P.G. IZAAK WALTON. Twayne’s 
English Author’s Series. N.Y. Twayne Publishers. 1998. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 124pp. Fine. 1st ed.     	   $40

428        SUTIN, Lawrence. DO WHAT THOU WILT. A life 
of Aleister Crowley. N.Y. St. Martin’s Press. 2000. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	  $30

429 	 TALBOT-BOOTH, Eric Charles. (Ed). MERCHANT 
SHIPS 1949-1950. The Book of Reference on the World’s 
Merchant Shipping. Lond. Sampson Low, Marston & Co. 
1950. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 260pp. Dustjacket covered in 

plastic. Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. This 
edition of Merchant Ships was published four years after the war, & 
the editors decided not to include any merchant shipping that was lost 
to German & Japanese sinking as the list would be too long.     	  $40

430 	 THOMAS, Donald. THE MARQUIS DE SADE.  Lond. 
Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 1976. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 
214pp. Many b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. A vivid biography of 

the man whose name has become synonymous 
with “all that is most loathsome in human 
conduct”.    	   $33

431         THOMAS, E. Lloyd. VICTORIAN 
ART POTTERY.  Lond. Guildart. 1974. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 238pp. Stamp on ffe. “Copy No. 482” 
Col plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Art 
pottery was essentially a phenomenon of the last 
thirty years of the 19th century. 	  $40

432 	 THOMAS, Gough. SHOTGUNS & 
CARTRIDGES.  Lond. Adam & Charles Black. 

1972. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 136pp. Ex-Library Copy with stamps & 
Dewey numbers etc. b/w plates & ills. Very good copy.       	 $16

433 	 THOMAS, Roy. THE MARVEL AGE OF COMICS: 1961-1978. 
Edited and designed by Josh Baker. Koln. Taschen. 2017. 8vo. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 396pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. When Stan Lee & Jack Kirby’s comic strip, The 
Fantastic Four hit newsstands in November of 1961, it started a comic 
& printing revolution in popular culture that would take America by 
storm.      	 $45

434 	 TSCHICHOLD, Jan. GESCHICHTE DER SCHRIFT IN 
BILDERN. (The History of Writing in Pictures)  Basel. Holbein Verlag. 

1946. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 18pp. + 70 b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. German 
text. Tschichold was a German calligrapher, 
typographer and book designer who played a 
significant role in the development of design in 
the 20th century.      	 $65

435         UDEN, Grant. UNDERSTANDING 
BOOK-COLLECTING.  Suffolk. Antique 
Collectors’ Club. 1988. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
279pp. Dj spine sl.faded. Name on ffe. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. The Antique Collector’s Club 
presents Grant Uden’s guide to book collecting. 	

		  $30

436 	 UNGER, Miles J. MAGNIFICO. The Brilliant Life and Violent 
Times of Lorenz De’ Medici. Lond. JR Books. 2008. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
513pp. col & b/w plates & maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. Lorenzo di Piero 
de’ Medici was the de facto ruler of the Florentine Republic during its 
golden age. 	       $25

437 	 UNWIN, Sir Stanley. THE TRUTH ABOUT A PUBLISHER. 
An Autobiographical Record. Lond. Allen & Unwin. 1960. (2nd imp.) 
Or.cl. Dustjacket 455pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy. With an inserted 
slip with the signature of Sir Stanley Unwin. Offered with A HUNDRED 
YEARS OF ALLEN & UNWIN. Crows Nest. A&U. 2014. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 28pp. Portrait of Unwin. Fine. 1st ed. The autobiography of the 
distinguished publisher, with a company history volume.      	 $40

438 	 WALFORD, Jonathan. THE SEDUCTIVE SHOE. Four 
Centuries of Fashion Footwear. Lond. Thames & Hudson. 2007. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 288pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. 
Many photographs of actual shoes.   	    $24

439 	 WALTON, Izaac & RACKHAM, Arthur (Ills.) THE 
COMPLEAT ANGLER. Or the Contemplative Man’s Recreation. Lond. 
Harrap. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 224pp. Twelve colour plates & many b/w 
ills. by Arthur Rackham. Fine.      	  $25

440 	 WARDE, Frederic. BRUCE ROGERS, DESIGNER OF 
BOOKS. With a list of books printed under Mr.Toger’s supervision. 
Cambridge. Harvard Uni Press. 1925. Or.cl. with paper titling label on 
spine. 75pp. + 15 b/w plates. uncut. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce.      	  $75
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441 	 WARNER, John. FRAGRANT HARBOUR. Early Photographs 
of Hong Kong. Hong Kong. John Warner Publ. 1986. (rep) 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 192pp. Profusely illustrated in b/w. Name on hf.title, else 
Fine. A fascinating collection of rare photographs dating from 1865-
1910.   		  $28

442 	 WARNER, Marina. NO GO THE BOGEYMAN. Scaring, 
Lulling and Making Mock. Lond. Chatto & Windus. 1998. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 435pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Explores the ever-
increasing presence of figures of male terror and the stratagems we invent 
to allay the monsters we conjure up.     	  $40

443 	 WARNERY, Emanuel von. REMARKS ON CAVALRY; By the 
Prussian Major General of Hussars, Warnery. Translated from the original. 
With an Introduction by Brent Nosworthy. Lond. Constable. 1997. Or.cl. 
d.w. 125pp. b/w plates. Pristine copy. Facsimile edition from the 1798 
first edition. A fascinating primer on the actuality of battlefield cavalry 
tactics during the late 18th  & early 19 century.     	 $24

444 	 WARREN, William & AMRANAND, Ping (Photographs) 
HERITAGE HOMES OF THAILAND.  Bangkok. Siam Society. 1999. 
(3rd printing) Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 168pp. Profusely illustrated 
with splendid colour and black & white photographs. Fine. . 	       $30

445 	 (WELLS, H.G.) THE H.G.WELLS SCRAPBOOK. Edited by 
Peter Haining. Lond. New English Library. 1978. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
144pp. Profusely illustrated in b/w. Very Good copy. 1st ed. An anthology 
of the work & ephemera associated with America’s foremost science 
fiction writer.      	 $22 

446 	 WEST, John. VILLAGE RECORDS. With a Foreword by 
W.G.Hoskins. Chichester (Sussex). Phillimore. 1982. (New ed.) Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. xxiv,248pp. b/w plates, illustrations and maps. Fine. 	 $50

447 	 WHITFIELD, Peter. MAPPING THE WORLD. A History of 
Exploration. Lond. Folio Society. 2000. Folio. Or.elaborately decorated 
cloth. 263pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Many maps. Pristine 
copy in the slip-case.   	 $50

449       WILSON, Romer. THE HILL OF CLOVES. A tract on true love, 
with a digression upon an invention of the devil. Lond. 1929. Or.cl. 
backed bds. 44pp. Corners sl.worn else a very good copy. Edition of 775 
numbered copies signed by the author.      	  $30

452       YUCHIKU, Fujiwara. RIKKA. The Soul of Japanese Flower 
Arrangement. Translated from the Japanese by Norman Sparnon. 
Wellington. A. H. & A. W. Reed. 1976. 4to. Or.cloth. Dustjacket. 208pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st NZ 
ed. The art of Rikka, or standing, upright flowers is the basis of flower 
arrangement known as Ikebana. The Japanese art of flower arrangement 
has been perfected for over 500 years.      	 $40






